The City of Yerington City Council will conduct a public meeting on the 2

City Yerln&q -1907-

—

14 East Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, Nevada 89447
PHONE: (775) 463-3511 WEBSITE: www.yerington.net FAX: (775) 463-2284
The City of Yerington is an Equal Opportunity Provider

Notice of Public Meéfing and Agenda
For
The City of Yerington City Council

20d day of January, 2024,

beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the following location:

City Hall
14 E. Goldfield Avenue
Yerington, NV 89447

NOTICE:

1. Agenda items listed below may be taken out of order.

2. Two or more agenda items may be combined.

3. Agenda items may be removed from agenda or delayed at any time.

4. Any restrictions on public comment must be set out herein.

5. Public comment is limited to three (3) minutes per person.

0. Public comment cannot be restricted based on viewpoint. Section 7.05 of the Nevada Open

Meeting Law Manual indicates that a public body’s restrictions on public comment must be neutral
as to the viewpoint expressed, but the public body may prohibit content if the content of the
comments is a topic that is not relevant to, or within the authority of, the public body, or if the
content of the comments is willfully disruptive of the meeting by being irrelevant, repetitious,
slanderous, offensive, inflammatory, irrational, or amounting to personal attacks or interfering
with the rights of other speakers. See AG File No. 00-047 (April 27, 2001).

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to

attend the meeting. Please call City Clerk, Sheema D.

Shaw, in advance at (775) 463-3511 so that

arrangements for attendance may be made.
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PRESERVING OUR HISTORY WHILE PLANNING OUR FUTURE



AGENDA:

Action may be taken only on those items denoted “For Possible Action.”

L.

i

Call to order and roll call and Pledge of Allegiance.

Public Comment - No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the
matter itself has been included specifically on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

For Possible Action — Review and approval of agenda

NOTICE RE: NRS 237: When the City Council approves this agenda, it also approves a motion
ratifying staff action taken pursuant to NRS 237.030 et seq. with respect to items on this agenda
and determines that each matter on this agenda for which a Business Impact Statement has been
prepared does impose a direct and significant economic burden on a business or directly restrict
the formation, operation or expansion of a business, and each matter which is on this agenda for
which a Business Impact Statement has not been prepared does not impose a direct and significant
economic impact on a business or directly restrict the formation, operation or expansion of a
business.

For Possible Action: Review and Approval of minutes from prior meeting dated January 8, 2024
regular meeting.

For Possible Action: Discussion and Approval of Bills Previously Submitted for Payment as

Follows:
Checks 38111 through 38226 totaling $482,943.92

For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to approve a $15,000 funding request from the
Yerington Main Street Committee for an executive director to coordinate actions toward downtown
economic development. The funding time period would be from February 1st to June 30™ this year
and the source of revenue would be the increase in transient lodging tax already in place. The Main
Street Committee will be filing for a 501(c)(3) status as a non-profit entity. The city is also being
asked for a three-year commitment to provide funding in the amount of $36,000 per fiscal year to
help sustain the program.

For Discussion Only: Review and Discussion on the Financial Statement (FS-10) for July-December
2023.

Public Comments — No action may be taken ofi a matter raised under this item of the agenda until
the matter itself has been included specifically on an agenda as an item upon which action will be
taken

No Action Will Be Taken - Department Reports and City Manager Reports, with Possible Council
Comments and Discussion Only, as follows:

A. City Attorney Report
B. Chief of Police Report
C. Public Works Director Report



D. Building Inspector Report
E. City Manager Report

F. City Clerk Report

G. Mayor and Council Comments

10. Adjournment.

s available from City Clerk, Sheema D. Shaw, located at City Hall, 14 E. Goldfield

Supporting material i
questions regarding this

Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447, (775) 463-3511 or go to www.yerington.net. For
agenda, please contact City Clerk Sheema D. Shaw.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: Members of the public who are disabled and require
special assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the City Clerk at 775-463-3511

in advance so that arrangements may be made.

If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program
Discrimination Complaint Form, found online at http:// www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint filine cust.html, or
at any USDA office, or call (866) 632-9992 to request the form. You may also write a letter containing all
of the information requested in the form. Mail your completed complaint form or letter to the U.S.
Department of Agriculture, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.,
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or fax to (202) 690-7442 or email at program.intake@usda.gov.

I, Sheema D. Shaw, do hereby certify that the foregoing agenda was duly posted at Yerington City Hall
located at 14 E. Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447 and also online at the Nevada State Department
of Administration web site at notice.nv.gov and the City of Yerington website at www.verington.net on the
17" day of January 2024, in compliance with NRS 241.020.
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Sheema D. Shaw, City Clerk Date

City of Yerington












Yerington City Council Meeting
January 8, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. — City Hall

The regular meeting of the Yerington City Council was held in the Council
Chambers at 10:00 a.m. with the following present:

Mayor John J. Garry
Council Members Jerry Bryant, Shane Martin, Matthew Galvin and Frank Pizzo

City Manager Robert Switzer

City Attorney Chuck Zumpft

City Clerk Sheema D. Shaw

Public Works Director Jay Flakus
Building Official Joel Brown

Grants Administrator Angela Moore

Absent: Chief of Police Darren Wagner

Guests: Mr. Chris Matthews, Mr. Keith Brunkle, Ms. Laura Hardesty-Butcher, Mr.
Matthew Giltner, Mr. Dave DeGrendele, Ms. Deb DeGrendele, Ms. Chantae
Lessard and Honorable Judge Cheri Emm-Smith

The meeting was called to order within the James Sanford Community Center and
roll call was reported by Mayor Garry. The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Garry.

Public Participation

Mayor Garry asked for comments.

Mr. Dave DeGrendele stated during the last meeting he attended, he chastised
Councilman Galvin and offered his apologies. Public meetings and discussions are
important to the community, everyone please be make themselves heard and address

issues clearly.

Mayor Garry asked for comments and no further comments were provided at this
time.

Agenda Approval

Mayor Garry stated the agenda would be approved as presented unless there were
any objections or corrections. City Manager Switzer stated no corrections need to be
made at this time and recommends approval. Mayor Garry stated the agenda was
approved as presented and the motion was approved unanimously.

Minutes

City Manager Switzer stated the minutes to be approved should be from December
11, 2023 instead of November 13, 2023. Mayor Garry stated the minutes from prior
meetings dated December 11, 2023 regular meetings would be approved as presented



unless there were any further objections or corrections. Mayor Garry stated no objections
were made at this time and the minutes from prior meetings dated December 11, 2023
regular meetings were approved unanimously.

Review Bills Previously Submitted for Payment

Bills, Salaries and Vouchers:

Accounts Payable Checks 12/04/2023 37994 through 38024
12/12/2023 38028 through 38065
12/13/2023 38066
12/14/2023 38067
12/18/2023 38068 through 38103
Payroll Checks 12/11/2023 38025 through 38026
12/26/2023 38104 through 38108
Payroll Vouchers 12/11/2023 12142301 through 12142324
12/26/2023 12282301 through 12282326
Transmittal Checks 12/11/2023 38027
12/26/2023 38109 through 38110
Transmittal Vouchers 12/11/2023 12112301
12/26/2023 12262301

Mayor Garry stated the bills previously submitted for payment, checks 37994
through 38110 totaling $559,000.43, would be approved unless there were any objections
or corrections. Mayor Garry stated no comments or objections were made at this time
and the bills previously submitted for payment were approved unanimously.

New, Renewal and Name Change Business License Applications.

A

B.

Kathy McCasland dba Kathy’s Sales, Sells Jewelry, Perffumes & Blankets, 414
N. Whitacre St. Yerington, NV 89447 — New

Cesar Armando Fimbrea Gutierrez dba Yerington Laundry Mat & Carwash,
LLC., Self Service Laundry & Car Wash, 200 W. Goldfield Ave. Yerington, NV
89447 — New

Donovan Scott Mecklies dba Universal Security Products, Inc., Material Resale
& Installations of Institutional Detention Equipment, 9244 Old State Hwy Ste.
112 Newcastle, CA 95658 — New

Robert A. Parmenter Ill dba Hubbies for Hire, LLC., Handyman, 3440 Drayer
Lane Fernley, NV 89408 — New

Donovan Scott Meckles dba Detention Equipment Specialties, Inc., Material
Resale & Installation of Institutional Detention Equipment, 9244 Old State Hwy
Ste. 112 Newcastle, CA 95658 — New



F. Brenda Price & Danny Sandoval dba All Points Electric, LLC., Electrical

Contractor, 5600 Grass Valley Road Reno, NV 89510 — New

Rlo Collins dba Buckaroo Station Services, LLC., Lawn Care, 401 Ryland St.

Ste. 200 A. Reno, NV 89502 — New

Marc Garrick & Jay Levine dba NDSS, LLC. dba Nevada Drywall, Stucco &

Stone, 850 Maestro Dr. #100 Reno, NV 89511 — New

Patrick Delavergne dba Silver State Excavation, Septic Installation & Repair,

2565 Last Chance Ct. Minden, NV 89423 — New

J. James H. Thomas & Angela G. Thomas dba Northern Nevada HVAC, Inc.,
Residential & Commercial HVAC, 3895 Churchill Dr. Washoe Valley, NV 89704
— New

K. Dharminder Singh & Sunita Singh dba Apex Cyber Services, Inc., Commercial
Security Systems, 8855 Scott Valley Ct. Reno, NV 89523 — New

L. Karen Durham dba Not Just Candles, LLC., Gift Shop, 28 N. Main St. Ste. A.
Yerington, NV 89447 — Change of Address

r o

Mayor Garry stated the business license applications A. through L. would be
approved as presented unless there were any objections or corrections. Mayor Garry
stated no objections were made at this time and the business license applications A.

through L. were approved unanimously.

Approve a revised Lease Agreement between the City and Farmy Inc., for utilization of
the “Y" hill for off-road events. The Council had previously discussed this issue and staff
was tasked with revising some portions of the agreement. Changes and additions are
indicated in red on the proposed draft copy.

City Manager Switzer stated a final draft agreement was provided and includes a
difference of the revenue sharing is now set at ten percent instead of the fifteen percent.
Ms. Laura Hardesty-Butcher, Executive Director of Farmy, Inc. and Mr. Matthew Giltner,
Board of Directors for Farmy, Inc. were present. Ms. Hardesty-Butcher stated the Board
of Directors and herself are in agreement with the City of the agreement.

Councilman Bryant stated in summary the agreement is for a five-year period, no
subletting of the property, a ten percent revenue sharing with the City and the agreement
provides Farmy, Inc. the ability to access the property. City Manager Switzer added
Farmy, Inc. also needs approval from City Council for the events. Councilman Galvin
asked within the original agreement, if the City wants out of the agreement, was there a
change that only a judge could authorize the termination. City Attorney Zumpft stated on
page one, the City can terminate the contract within thirty days without a judge’s approval
with a notice by approval. Exhibit A is missing within the agreement that identifies the
area that is to be leased. City Manager Switzer stated the agreement states 976 acres
was approved by City Council. Councilman Galvin discussed the towers in the area and
how that area needs to be taken out of the agreement with no access. Ms. Hardesty-
Butcher stated that area could be fenced off or completely removed from the agreement.
City Manager Switzer stated the map can be amended and staff could provide
recommendations to have that area excluded.



Councilman Bryant recommended to move forward with what the City has in writing
today, then have a general understanding of the tower area and to have the area roped
off with cones and no access for the events. Ms. Hardesty-Butcher stated she is in
agreeance with Councilman Bryant.

Councilman Galvin made a motion to approve agenda item number seven with the
contract presented and the map revised, seconded by Councilman Bryant. Mayor Garry
asked for comments. Mr. Dave DeGrendele stated the public cannot hear anything in the
back or the approval of the motion. Mr. Giltner will provide Farmy, Inc. with the proper
signage for these events. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no further comments were
made at this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve Resolution 2024-01; A RESOLUTION ADDING AN AUTHORIZED POWER
AND DUTY OF THE MAYOR TO PERFORM WEDDING CEREMONIES AND
AMENDING YERINGTON CITY CODE 1-5-1, by title.

Mayor Garry stated he was approached by community members to perform
wedding ceremonies. A Resolution would need to be passed by City Council and Mayor
Garry will then have the authority to perform wedding ceremonies.

Councilman Bryant asked if the Resolution would expire if Mayor Garry is no longer
Mayor. City Attorney Zumpft stated the Resolution would not expire, the next Mayor will
also have this same authority.

Councilman Pizzo made a motion to approve agenda item number eight, seconded
by Councilman Bryant. Mayor Garry asked for comments. Honorable Judge Cheri Emm-
Smith stated she is also able to perform marriage ceremonies with the Yerington
Municipal Court. City Attorney Zumpft stated no monetary gifts or a charge of a fee is
allowed. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no further comments were made at this time
and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve a contract with MaclLeod Watts for actuarial services in compliance with GASB
75, and a necessary component of the City’s audit for FY2024-2025. Projected cost for
services is $8,975.00.

City Manager Switzer stated this agreement is to ensure the City remains in
compliance regarding governmental accounting with GASB 75. This company with work
with Sciarani and Company for the City’s audit and City Manager Switzer recommends
approval.

Councilman Bryant asked if the projected cost for services is set at a flat rate or an
hourly rate and if the amount is for two full fiscal years. City Manager Switzer stated the
company uses the prior year accounting to estimate the cost and it is set for a two-year
period.



Councilman Galvin made a motion to approve agenda item number nine as
presented, seconded by Councilman Bryant. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no
comments were made at this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve a Legal Services Engagement Letter and Fee Agreement with the firm of
Oshinski & Forsberg, Ltd., 504 E. Musser Street. Ste. 202, Carson City, NV 89701. The
firm will provide legal guidance as the City be ins contract negotiations with the Yerington
Police Officers Association for FY2024-2026. Cost of leaal services will be $365 per hour.

City Manager Switzer stated to authorize retaining Oshinski & Forsberg, Ltd. and
to authorize the negotiations process with the Union Association, City staff would
recommend to have legal counsel present during negotiations to make sure the laws and
regulations are being withheld and honored.

Councilman Pizzo asked if the contract was for a two-year period. City Manager
Switzer stated yes and the City will start immediately with negotiations if approved.
Councilman Galvin stated Lyon County is currently in a three-year contract and is not
reaping the benefits in a positive manner with having a longer contract period.
Councilman Bryant stated it is a great idea to have legal counsel with any negotiations.
Will legal counsel be directly involved or just looking at the documents? City Manager
Switzer stated legal counsel could do both.

Councilman Pizzo made a motion to approve agenda item number ten, seconded
by Councilman Galvin. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no comments were made at
this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve steps for formal adoption of the 2023 Lyon County Regional Hazard Mitigation
Plan.

Public Works Director Flakus stated the Lyon County official could not be present
today. Councilman Bryant stated Public Works Director Fiakus and Lyon County have a
healthy relationship and asked if the City has any concerns. Public Works Director Flakus
stated no, he does not have any concerns. City Manager Switzer stated the City relies
entirely on Lyon County for the flooding and issues for this plan.

Councilman Galvin made a motion to approve agenda item number eleven,
seconded by Councilman Martin. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no comments were
made at this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve a recommendation by the Yerington Planning Commission: Jamie Reizenstein
on behalf of LSPI Exchange Corp. is proposing a Special Use Permit application with
APN 001-231-25.

City Manager Switzer stated this is an action item as a recommendation from the
Yerington Planning Commission for the large lot on the corner of Bridge Street and
Sprague Drive. The review of zoning and the Special Use Permit planning requires a C2



commercial property for storage units. A discussion was held of screening the property
from the public but the current requirements does not have a stipulation. City Council has
the authority to require the fencing or other concerns.

Councilman Galvin stated he does have some concerns and fencing off the
property would help keep people out of the property. Councilman Bryant stated he did
reach out to the people involved and some community members in the area. An idea for
the building would include landscaping with boulders and rocks, wrought iron fencing, a
muted gray color, no electric signage, no lights that go above the buildings or towards the
residential neighborhood, and locked at night.

Councilman Galvin asked if the City needs to address the City Code for the fencing.
City Manager Switzer stated the City retained DOWL Engineering and Consulting but the
update with the zoning is not currently available yet. City Council has the authority to
require some sort of fencing but the regulations are not behind us yet. Before the storage
company can move forward with anything, the City has to approve and no finalized plans
are available. Councilman Pizzo stated the company should provide something in writing
for the wrought iron fencing. Councilman Bryant stated it would be appropriate for City
Council to restrict barb wire or chain link fencing. City Attorney Zumpft added the City
does not want to compose a condition and have no foundation behind it. City Manager
Switzer stated the Yerington Planning Commission made the approval for the owner to
fence the property. The City has not required fencing for any other commercial property
along the same street. Mayor Garry stated the City should be identified as a business
friendly environment, offer give and take and to have a little faith in people.

Councilman Galvin made a motion to approve agenda item number twelve as
presented, seconded by Councilman Martin. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no
comments were made at this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve a Re-assignment of Lease for Hangar #600 from Chris Mathew’s to Jeffery
Marconet, Aviation Properties, LLC.

City Manager Switzer stated the business has been sold to another company, this
action is a re-assignment of lease to the new owners of hangar #600.

Councilman Galvin made a motion to approve agenda item number thirteen as
presented, seconded by Councilman Martin. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no
comments were made at this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Approve a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the City and the
Administrative Office of the Courts enabling Yerington’s Municipal Court to participate in
a new case management system called Court View Il, and authorize the Mayor to sign
the MOU.

Honorable Judge Emm-Smith stated Yerington Municipal Court has Caselle
currently with the rest of the City. The lower courts are on the Court View system and is



operated by the Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC). Notices are being provided
late currently since Yerington Municipal Court is not on the correct system. Financials are
performed manually making the statistics and financials less accurate. Honorable Judge
Emm-Smith was appointed in 2013 and Court View is a pretty good program and
recommends changing to this system. Civil citations are offered in the Global Justice
System and it is very difficult to get that program working correctly. The civil citations will
also be mixed in with the new Court View system if approved. If the system is approved,
the City would incorporate into their system by June 2024. Councilman Galvin asked the
cost of the system. Honorable Judge Emm-Smith stated the cost is $2,500.00 annually
with no startup cost. The system also includes AOC support staff for assistant with the

program.

Councilman Bryant stated he is in favor to implement systems that make it easier
for staff. The cost will be $2,500.00 annually with an additional amount of $1,000.00 to
add a part-time employee. Are there any cost savings available? City Clerk Shaw stated
overtime the court cases will be transferred to the new system manually. There will be
potential cost savings with the current court module within Caselle but more significantly
a time saving on staff. The AOC told the City that once the Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) is signed, the AOC will then start transferring the information and
the first charge will not be until July 2024. Councilman Galvin will more users be on this
in the future with a higher cost later on? Honorable Judge Emm-Smith stated the only
users would be herself, Court Clerk Montes-Meza, and Grants Administrator Moore as
the backup for Court Clerk Montes-Meza. The cost includes the cash receipting side for
two users to collect the money from the defendants. City Manager Switzer stated this item
is unbudgeted and would be free until July 1, 2024. The City will so budget for two
additional part-time employees to add users if needed.

Councilman Bryant made a motion to approved agenda item number fourteen as

presented, seconded by Councilman Martin. Mayor Garry asked for comments, no
comments were made at this time and the motion was approved unanimously.

Public Participation

Mayor Garry asked for comments and no comments were made at this time.

Department Reports

Public Works Director Flakus stated the power break was found by the new
Mountain View Park restrooms to start up the restrooms. The Dog Park, the Hudbay T-
Ball field, the Reviglio Field lights will be installed soon, and more. The Kiss & Drop Project
is moving forward with a goal to install the improvements by June or August 2024, if that
timeline does not work it will be pushed out to 2025. Councilman Galvin added Harvey
Way needs the patching replaced on the road. Public Works Director Flakus stated the
work cannot patch the road until it is above forty-five degrees and he is in the process of
filing claims for Q&D Construction. Councilman Galvin asked if a sidewalks project has



been discussed on the south end of Pearl Street. Public Works Director Flakus stated no
but that definitely needs to be done.

Building Official Brown provided a report to City Council on the building permits
received in November and December 2023.

City Manager Switzer stated the City received an amount of $46,907.21 from the
Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP). Next Monday is Martin Luther King Jr. Day
and the City is closed.

City Clerk Shaw stated the financial disclosures are due by January 15t

Councilman Bryant stated a Willow Creek meeting was held and a suggestion was
made to propose a revision to the Lyon County GID agreement. The Public Safety
Committee meeting was held last week with a seven-point action plan to implement within
the Yerington Police Department. An organizational chart will be proposed to add two
sergeants and a lieutenant. The Boys and Girls Club will hold Night in the Country (NITC)
this summer and everything is in place. The Main Street Program will be in place soon by
adding additional money from the Room Tax monies.

Mayor Garry wished everyone to have a wonderful day. Mayor Garry is looking

forward to working with City Council this year and stated the City is always available to
the public.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Mayor of the City of Yerington
ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of Yerington









309YD PIOA = A 98yD [enuei = N

£0'58S'L £0°G8S' | L10L-§2-¥5-€0 SATddNS 2260685£66 YIAONIVHD €8l L118€ (A TAY KA AN A4}
L118¢€

91291 ‘9L 18€ fejoL
81zLL 8L'ghi €€0/-52-v5-€0 INOHdIT1AL MdEZL0C} H3ILNO¥Yd 8502 oLlLee  €¢oe/Le/el  eLfel
86'6Y 8661 €e0.L-L2-55-10 INOHd313L HivezLozt Y31LNOYL 8502 9L18e  €coz/ie/iecl  geicl
9118¢

¥8'¥9 ‘gLige [eol
Y89 ¥8'v9 0€22-00-00-¢0 11SOd3aa ANN43IH 0y05.G1L0L I3VHOIW 's3siaa 8189 GL18¢E XAV AT N ATA R YA A
SLL8E

92'9.0'C ‘pLiBE [elo)
92'9.0'C 92°9/0'C €¥0.L-GC-PS-€0 LNINdIND3 06.0SG 1S3IM HOLIM HOLIa 0sZl viiee €2c0¢c/l2/el  €2lel
141513

cLies ‘£Lige felol
cl'1esL gL les 1¥02-02-25-10 J9VYSN Y3LNIYd €EEVBOLE *ONI 'S3DIAYIS TVIONYNId NONVO  60¥9 eLLBE  €cT0e/le/iecl  eTftl
¢118¢e

00'00S ‘Zhi8e el
00°00S 00°00S 0204-¥L-LS-L0 334 ONILSOH 1020€ ONIHSII8Nd 1vD3T NYIIHIANY 9761 Zwi8e  €20e/leie) €Tkl
[45%:1%

§8'9€¢ ‘L118¢ feloL
G8'9ET 68'9€C $102-00-00-00 JONVHNSNIOV1dY  03d-LLL6LY ovidy 2ol LL18e  €20Z/L2rel  €eftL
[37%:1
junowy junowy JUnNoddY 19 JaguinN o9ked JoquInN  JequinN  8jeq enss|  poued
No8yo S010AU| 20J0AU| uonduosaq 2010AU| IOpUaA  MoByn No8yy 1

NVYEZ:60 ¥20T '91 uer

Auswisnipy, {<>} = adA L Hosud
nejep eo1oaul :2df) podey

‘Bl Hoday

¥20zZ/SL/) - €20¢/42/2) ‘S8keQ anss| o3yd
Hodal jpunod 9ig - 1asibay yo8yd

NOLONIYIA 40 ALID




0BYD PICA = A HO3UD [enuen = Iy

00°00C ‘Pelee [elo]

00'002 00°00C 6.1€-00-0¢-10 AYvd -GNN43Y 11IS0d3da L4 TAANI] NOILVANNOL ¥3THV4d HSOr  #0S1 ¥Z18¢g [ XAV AT A A AN
velee
86'62t'| ‘€Cl8e |0l
86'62Y'L 86'62¥'L 6¥0/-02-25-10 73and 'ad  ad £20zZ AON 077 'WNIT0YL3d INISININ WIr  ve0Z €clee [ ATAYRA A TATAN
€Cl8e
18755y zciee [elol
18'%75S'y L8'PSS 'Y 6v0.-G2-¥5-20 73Nd -Md €202 AON 071 'WNITOYLId INISANIN WIF  PE02 ¢clse €20c//2iZlL  gg/el
[44%:1%
00°06€ -lelse jelol
00°06€ 00°06€ £2¢02-00-00-00 3417 - "SNI TVLIdSOH ¥20C NI 3417 -NVIguvno 8b6lL 94535 [ XA AP X ATA R T AT AN
1218¢
00°L.E ‘oclee [BjoL
008 00°2.e €202-00-00-00 3417 - "SNI TV.LIdSOH €¢oc 03a 347 -NVIuvnND 8b6lL 0Z18€ [ XA AV XA TARR AT AN
0zZige
998y’ | ‘6L18E [Bl0]
99'8v¢'L 99'8¥Z' | €202-00-00-00 Y -IONVHNSNI TTVINIQ 202 NvT TVYLN3A -NVIQHVND €g91 6lL18¢ €202//2/lgL €21l
6118¢
00'8re’L ‘8L18¢E [B101
99'8pZ' | 09°'8vZ' | €2¢02-00-00-00 Y -IONVHNSNI TVINIQ €¢0¢ 23a TVAINTA -NVIGYVYNS €29l 8llse €202//2/cL  €2/2)
:19%: 14
€0°695'L ‘L118€ [ej0L
unowy Junowyy uNoooy 19 JaquinnN aaked laqunN JequnN  sjeq enss| pousd
}o8yD S010AU| a010AU| uopduosaq 2210AU| Iopusp  oeyo 398yn 19
NYEZ:60 202 '9) uer Y20cT/SL/L - €20Z/.2/2) ‘s_leq anss| )oay)n

Z ebed Hodeu jiouno) 9ig - 1elsiBay ¥osyD NOLONINIA 40 ALID




308UD PIOA = A YO3YD [BnueN = A

1L72L5'S

LL2TlS's 0€0.-92-¥5-€0 JIANIS TYNOISST40dd 202 AON-99.8 o771 'SY3IAMYT NIANIWN 8601 p4o1%: 1% [ XA A X ATANR 1A T4
2¢i8e
eLell ‘lel8e 1ejol
01'e []AVXA 110.-6€-95-10 1ININGINO3 GO98LEGL HHYO-HILSYINOIN 129l LELBE gzoe/ieey  €ath
€99Vl €o'9rlL 110.-G2-¥5-20 1N3INdIND3 goo0czlel WHVYO-HILSYWOW Lol LEL8E (XA AV kA TANR A AN
5471
gecey ‘peleg leloL
Gezel Se'zey 110.-62-¥5-€0 SIADINY3S  90€2MS I4N 271 ‘0110313 N3AAVY4ON 2899 0el18¢ XA AV A A N A AN
0tl8t
00°GE6'C ‘6C18¢E [BloL
00'GE6'2 00'5€6'C 0808-62-1-80 JSHNGNIAY XYL INO0Y  -ATINF XYL WY pieog Jied AunoD UoAT 665 6C18¢ [XAVTAVRATA N AT
6218¢
00'9lSs '8C18¢€ [ejoL
009l 00'9LS 110.-G4-€G-10 SHASN ¥ - SITVLVYD  18560EB0EANI HIHNSYIYL MHTATO ALNNOD NOAT 9951 8C18E €e0c/lzicl  €Tith
8z18¢
00°0S 1LC18E B0
00708 00°0S L0 ¥L-1G-10 aNOg AYVYLON 896298 SIDNIAYIAS IONVHNSNI d1 25€9 /218¢ €20c/L2icl  €2/c)
1218¢
16°052'C ‘9Z18¢ el
16'052'2 16°052°C LELL-GL-€G-10 soolneg abpnr €202 100 HLINS-IWNT IM3HD 4O $301440 M1 9¢g§1 9C18E XA AV XA AR A A
9z18¢
01’69 ‘GC18E IEJ0L
01’65 0165 0€2Z-00-00-C0 11S0d3a aNnd3y 20ecioLy NYINYM ‘SY3ANYT 2189 sclee [XAVAIRA AR T ATAY
14213
unowy Junowy JUNODOY 19 Jequiny safed JaqunpN JaquinN  Sleq enss|  pouad
e TTe) 2010AU| 2010AU| uonduosag 8210AU| I0pUSA  Yo8YD yoeyD 19
WVEZ:60 202 ‘9l uer

¢ 9bed

¥20z/SLIL - €202/.2/T) ‘s8yeq anss| )o8yd
podal j1ounog 9|g - Jaisibay Yoy

NOLONIMIA 40 ALID




30849 PIOA = A 02U [enueiy = N

0L'LLL ‘6E18€ Jel0L
OL'LLL (] YAN €202-00-00-00 113 -S3JIAEIS NOISIA 18- €202 100 (AN} NV1d J0IAY3S NOISIA  £902 6E18E NAVAT XA A ATA
6€18¢
00'08 ‘8El8E IEI0L
0008 00°08 LLOLPL-LG-L0 SAVING3AS SLLL.O0LYY H31LN3ID ONISSAD0Yd XaANIWYIL 6899 8¢1L8e [ HAVTAYRA AR A TAN
8¢€18¢
89° LY 1lglge [ejol
89y 89°Ly 1104-92-¥5-€0 A2INE3S 44514 0711 'STOYLINOD YHNIIS 8881 l€18€ [ XATAY XA AR ATAN
LE18e
60°9¢ ‘9eL8€E [el0L
60'9G 60'9S 0€£¢2¢-00-00-20 11S0d3a aNnd3y 20/200ly ONVYSVYd 'Vd43HS 6189 9e1 8¢ g€c0e/leflcl  €2i2)
9t 8¢
99°zel ‘GE18E B0
99¢sl a9'zel 1102-92-¥5-€0 S3AlNddns €20 03d SATTVY 2lce GEl8e [ XAV A AR AT
SE€18¢
69°9LLL ‘velse fejol
69°9LL') 69911} 0L19-02-25-10 d "'SNI 334113y -30170d €¢0c¢ 03a WYYOO0Ud SLI43N39 'dNF 2NaNd  S641 velse LA AP XA TA T AT A
velge
09'cly ‘€EL8E [eloL
09'ely 09'ely 110.-52-¥G-€0 S3AJINGAS 116€05 S3LVISOvd 9.99 €el8e SAVATXATA R TATAY
£eise
14°216's ‘zeLBE 1ej0]
unowy unowy JUNo%oY 19 laquinN saked JoqunN JaquinN  9jeqd 8nss|  polsd
sy 2010AU| 8010AU| uonduosag S010AU|

lopusp - Xjosyd 3¥08Yo 9

WVEZ:60 20T ‘9l uer
v abed

¥20e/SL/) - €202/L2/21 s_jeq anss| yoayH
yodal louno) 9)g - 1eysibay yosyo

NOLONIY3A 40 ALID




303UD PIOA = A 08U [enuein = N

00°000'S 00°000'S 810/-G2-vS-€0 $3aNA TVNNNY S3aNA ¥2-£C 12141S1a ‘A3A ‘AN NY3LSIM  980¢ Lyiee geozg/leicl  €giel
PA4%:13
00'8GL'} ‘971 8¢ {eJoL
00°88l 00’88t 060.-62-¥5-¢0 ONILS3AL p/e0ZLez  NILSAL TVLNIANOHIANT NYILSIM Liee =) 4813 (A TAP AT AN AN
00'88 00'88 050/-62-¥5-20 ONI1S3L 1600LLEZ  NILSTL TVANINNOHIANT NYILSIM L1€9 oF18¢€ [ XAV XA AN Y ATA"
00288 00'288 080.-G2-¥5-€0 ONILS3L 6890112  NILS3L TVINIWNOUIANT NYILSIM LIES ov18¢ €c0z/Le/cl  €Tich
9ri8e
8Y'SYS Gyl8e |Bjol
8¥'ShS 23 A4 2°] vy0.-GC-PS-€0 QuvD LId3¥O - SINNIQ  X039¢eeL02) HAND "LINFUHINYE ODdY4 ST1AM 90V Splee (A A kAT A N T ATA"
1:145:19
£9'92.'C ‘Pii8E €101
£€9'92.'C £9'92.'C ££0.-G2-¥S5-€0 advDd 1ia3yd - AVl AVlecL0ch HIND "LINFH-INVE 09YVv4d ST1aM  Sov) vy18¢e XA TAVYATAR ¥ ATAN
44%'1%
98'vS1 ‘EY1BE [ejoL
98'vS1L 98'vs1 9102-00-00-00 JONVHNSNI LAV 3Aa-Le¥lBeed 092 'SNI TYNOILYN NOLONIHSVM 5059 oa 481 XAV AT XA TASR A TA
2 J:1
00°00% A 4%:34 1]
00°00t 00°00¥% 110.-02-25-1L0 1N3INLIND3 c9¢6l ONI ‘STINN3Y 3HOIT ANHOA 8219 [A41:1> €202//cicl  €elel
[A4%:1%
oLVl ‘Ipise @101
[¢] M ¥AN oLLLL €2¢0¢-00-00-00 1139 -S30IAE3S NOISIA 618-€20C 33d (AN) NY1d 3DIAY3S NOISIA  £902 345°33 | XAAY XA AR A TAR
|54%:15
0L'LLL :0bl8E [eloL
ovLLL oL'LLL €20¢-00-00-00 1134 -S32IAYIS NOISIA 618-£20C AON (AN) NY1d 3DIAY3S NOISIA €902 oriee €20¢/.2/cl  geleh
[1148:14
unowy unowy JUNOSDY 19 JequinN aafed lequinN JequinN  9)eq enss|  polad
soayo 2010AU| 8010AU| uondussaq 9D10AU]

JOPUSA  ¥o8yD 308YD 19
INVEZB0 20T '94 uer ¥202/SL/L - £20¢T/LT/T ‘se8keq anss| o8y
g .9bed

podal tounog 9ig - 191siBay N8y

NOLONIY3A 40 ALID




303U PIOA = A H03UQ lenueiy = N

66'6¢C1 ‘pslee jejot
66°6Cl 66'6¢Cl €€0.-9¢-¥5-20 LINYIINI-dIM  €26121519200 SNOILVYOINNINNOD ¥3LHVYHD 0.L11 12°15:1 ¥202/c0/l0  ¥2/Lo
v518¢
— '€518€ [EI0L
zesvL'LL zzevl'LL £¥0/-6€-95-10 IN3NJIND3 1092098 ININCINDT NVINHSYD 8pLl €518¢ ¥202/co/l0  ¥2/10
£518¢
6Y'G9'L 'Zg18€ [e10L
6¥'6¥9'L 6¥'s¥9'L €90.-9¢-vS-10 AININCINDIT L061699S ININDINDI NYWHSYD 8bLL cslee ¥202/20/10  ¥2/10
2518¢
00°00S ‘Lglee jejoL
00°00S 00°00S ¢20/-02-25-10 JONVYMOTIY WHOLINN  INN 202 NI HVINIYAr 'NMOYT €29 1G18¢ ¥e02/20/L0  v2/io
[3:7%:1
o0o'scy ‘0518¢ fejoL
00'Gcy go’'sey 110£-0¢-¢S-10 ININIIHOVY 6M  ¥20T NVT - 6M aoyyvr 'SWvay 9999 oglee ¥202/eo/l0  vT/io
0si8¢
00°00¢% ‘6¥718¢ [ej0L
00°006 00°00S 2¢¢0/-02-25-10 FONYMOTIV WHOSINN 202 MYIN-NVI QOYHVYr 'SINVAVY 9999 6v18¢ P202/20/L0  ¥2/L0
6v18¢
0E¥0L'L ‘8¥18¢ [ejoL
0e'vOL'L 0e'v0lL'lL 0608-92-¥1-80 d dX3 Y3103HS TVWINY 256009 SdvA 9189 514845 €coe/lefel  eeiel
8ri8e
00°000's vleg [elol
unowy unowy Junogoy 19 Jequinn asheq JeqWNN JaqunN  Syeq enss| pousad
3oayn 8210AU] S010AU| uonduosaq 8010AU| lopuap,  3o8yYD 3oayn 19
INVEZ:60 20T ‘9L uer ¥202/S1/1 - €202/L2/T) ‘s8jeq anss| }2ayd

9 ebed podal ioune) 9ig - JeisiBay yosun NOLONIYIA 40 ALID




¥9UD PIOA = A P3YD [enuein = I

62°796'01 6/'296'04 0851-00-00-20 Irodd ¥3IM3IS / ¥ILVM  d'9ELL 100V 971'IMOa beel  Zolee  ¥Z0Z/ZO/L0  ve/lo
z918¢
85Z18'S ‘Lol [eoL
85'Z18'E 85'Z18'e §/51-00-00-€0 ¥IM3S ANOIOD  L-800L"L00VY 271 IMOG  +2E) LOL8E  +T0Z/CO/L0 /L0
1918¢
25088'C :0918¢ [BI0L
25°088'Z 25088'2 §/51-00-00-20 ¥3LVM ANOTOD  1-8001L00YY OT1IMOd ¥2EL 09188 ¥20T/Z0/\0  ¥T/i0
0918¢
00°000'9€ '6G18€ [BI01
00°000'9¢ 00°000'9€ 1104-G2-75-20 AWISYONT did ALIILN LPS0S ONIYIINIONT 1¥3S3a 19zl 6518E  ¥20T/Z0/L0  ¥2/10
6518¢
00°00§ :8G18€ (2101
00°005 00°00S 2201-02-25-10 IONYMOTIV WHOLINA  INN #20Z NVT NOONVYE ‘SGINOOD 80Z)  8GI18E  ¥202/20/L0  ¥2/L0
8518¢
90'8/5'22 :4G18¢ [eol
90'8/5'2Z 90'8/5'7¢ £202-00-00-00 SLNIANIJ3A-SNIGIN NI -99€e62¢ VNOID 8129  IGL8E  ¥20Z/Z0/L0  ¥E/10
1S18¢
86'691 ‘9G18¢ |BlO |
86691 86'691 €€0/-02-25-10 LINYIINI-Gd 121100101921 SNOILYOINNININOD ¥ILEWYHD 0ZLL  9SL8E  ¥202/20/L0  ¥e/L0
9518¢
86'66C 'SGL8E 1|01
86'662 86'662 £€0/-71-15-10 LINYIINFHO  1Z1L08E019.) SNOILYOINNWINOO HIL¥VHO 0ZLL  GGL8E  ¥202/20/L0  +Z/l0
551.8€
Junowy unowy WNo22Y 19 JaquunnN oaked JOQWINN JoqwnN  Sjeq anss] pouad
3o8Y9 0l0AU| 9010AU| uopduosaq S2I0AU| lopusp Yosyd N08YD 19
NVEZ:60 ¥Z0T ‘9) uer ¥202/S /L - €202/L2/Z) :S8Yeq anss| o8y

J :ebed

podas ounod 9ig - 18isibay %o8ud

NOLONIY3A 40 ALID




30940 PIOA = A 034D [enue = W

£5'698 c€t'698 1808-6€-95-80 IVLLINGY XYL WO0d XLWYEZ100 HIHNSYIYL MYIT1D ALNNOD NOAT 9951 6918¢ ¥c0g/co/lo ve/lo
6918¢
16°062' ‘8918¢ [ejoL
16'052'2 16052 L€1L.-G1-€6-10 seoieg abpnp €202 03d HLINS-IWNT IM3HD 40 S3D1440 My 9€61 8918¢ ¥202/20/10  ¥#2/10
8918¢
00009 1/918¢€ [El0L
00009'Z 00009 8t1€-00-L1-10 aNNdg3y Jivd LE0ETIN M LIVIN ‘NYHLY1 0289 918¢ ¥¢0e/co/L0  vT/L0
1918¢
00001 ‘9918¢ IBj0L
00001 00001 1104-G2-¥5-€0 SIDIAYIAS  NVI1O SYINX NVHLYN ‘'dOOM 8659 9918¢ ¥202/c0/i0  ¥2/10
2918¢
00°00S ‘691 8¢E [BlOL
00°005 00°005 2204022510 AONVAMOTIV IWHOLINN  INN ¥202 NYT AYVHOIY ‘NHOrYANNIr s629 GolLge ¥202/20/L0  ¥T/LD
S918¢
06°896 yolgc [BloL
V24424 4444 €€0/-62-¥5-€0 ANOHdITIL HOezszeL H3ILNO¥4 8502 9l8¢e ¥202/20/L0  ¥Z/L0
19'60¢C L9602 €€0.-5C-vS-€0 INOHd313L L= | Ela 244) Y3ILNOY4 8502 voige ¥202/20/L0  v2/Lo
6.'8l¢ 6.'8Le €€0/4-02-25-10 ANOHdIIL adegeeet J3ILNOYd 8s0e vol8¢e ¥202/20/V0  ¥2/10
7918¢
052yl LY ‘€9lge [Byo]
0sevl'LL 0szyL'LL 0851-00-00-€0 ArOYd ¥IMIS / ¥ILVM  d'9SLL LoobY 071 IM0oa  veel £918¢ ¥20e/eo/l0  vello
€918¢
§2'296'01 12018¢ |10l
unowy Junowy Wno%oY 19 laquinN ashed JaquinN  JequinN  sjeq enss|  pouad
aE1Tte) 8210AU| 80I0AU| uonduoseq S210AU| Iopusp  yoeun 3o8yD 1

WveZ:60 202 ‘9l uer

¥202/SL/1 - €20¢2/L2/2) soyeq anss| %09y
g ebed

Hodal |1punog oig - Je)sibay yosyo NOLONIMIA 40 ALID




08UD PIOA = A ¥08UD [enuen = N

: o
00'85.'L¢E} oLieefEioL
00'852'LE} 00'85.'L€E) 200.-12-25-L0 1OVHINOD AMLD 202 ¥VYW- NVT 10141810 Fuld ASTIVANOSVIN 0094 9/18¢ ¥202/20/L0  ¥2/1L0

9218¢
00°000'S ‘gLl8g [e1ol
00'000'S 00°000'S 0808-9¢-1-80 JSUNEGINITH XVL WOOY  -ATNI XYL WY SYIdAINIIAG ATTIVA NOSYIN 8651 Gli8¢ ¥202/20/\0  ¥2/L0
[-74 %:1
€1'699 ‘vLL8€ [ej0l
€1'659 €1'699 £¥0.-62-¥5-20 SIVIAYIS i24173 ONIGINNT INIDOVHYYIN 88SL ¥.18¢€ ¥202/20/A0  V2/10
vL18¢
o0o'sc) ‘ellgg felol
00'seh 00°'scl 1104-S2-+S-€0 SADINYIS 00161 ONIGINNTd INIDOVHNVIN 8861 cl18¢ ¥¢0c/co/L0  ¥e/l0
€L18¢
00°0sY ZLl8E [eloL
00°0s¥ 00°'0st L10.-S2-5-€0 S30ING3AS 66064 ONIGWNTd INIDOVHYVIN 8861 cLi8e ¥20c/e0/L0  ¥T/L0
ZL18¢
000002 1218 B0l
00'000'C 00°000' 1E0L-G1-€5-10 NOO ¥3AaN343a oIand vr- 4340 dnd YIHNSYIHL MHITD ALNNOD NOAT 9961 L218¢€ ¥20e/co/le  ve/lo
73%:1
6768. ‘0L8e fejoL
6v'68. 67681 1808-5€-95-80 IVLLNTIY XYL NOOH  XLINYMEZAON HIHNSYIHL MUITD ALNNOD NOAT 9951 0ll8¢g ¥20¢/eo/l0 2o
0.18¢
€¥'698 ‘69l8e jejoL
Junowy unowy JuNoooY 19 laquiny saked JagqunN Jaquiny  ejeq enss|  poued
»o8U9 2210AU] 2010AU| uondusseq 2010AU|

JOpUsA - »O3Yyd 3}98YD 19
NVEZ:60 ¥Z0C '9L uer
g ebed

¥202/SL/L - €20T//2/C| s8jeq anss| 3o8yd

yodal jounod 9ig - Jaysibay yo8un NOLONIYIA 40 ALID




493D PIOA = A '93UD [enue = |

EV bl ev'ivl €£0.-02-¢5-10 S3ALLITLN adecaoct dd00 SYD 1S3IMHINOS 8E6lL £818¢ ¥202/c0/L0  ¥Z/Lo
£818¢
cg'bp -28ige |ejolL
€8'v1 €8 vy 0€¢2-00-00-20 11ISOd3a aNnnd3y 100€200S OANVYNYId 'STHHOL-HIAANS 1289 [4:1%:]> ¥202/20/L0  ¥2/10
2818¢
OO.QO0.0¢ ‘lglag (ejol
00°000'0t 00°000'0% 6¢0/-S2-¥5-€0 SAJIAYIS DONILNNODDY €¢0c llanvy ‘00 % INVHVIOS 198l Lg18¢ ¥202/20/L0  ¥Z/L0
1818¢
00°00S ‘0818¢ fejol
00°00S 00°005 ¢20.-02-25-10 JONVMOTIV WHOLINN  INN ¥202 NVT MIYANY 'VIGYNVS 8959 oglee ¥202/20/L0  ¥2/10
0818¢
8Z°.66 ‘6218¢ lejo)
8e0el 8eoel €80.-G2-¥5-20 H3IMOd €2CL-6699Y5 ADYANI AN 206l 6/18¢ ¥202/20/L0  ¥Z/10
¥9°86¢C 79862 €e0.-22-55-10 d3IMmod €2Cl-¥G6EES AOYIANI AN 2061 6218¢€ ¥202/20/10  ¥2/1L0
PS'6SL ¥G'651 £€04-G2-¥6-¢2 HIMOd €2cl-062elLS ADYINI AN 2061 6.l8¢ ¥202/20/10  ¥2/1L0
82'90!) 82901 €€04-5¢-5-€0 ¥3IAMOd £eel-gveeis AOYINI AN 2061 618¢ ¥202/e0/L0  vz/lo
by'2oe pv'coe €€0.-9¢-¥5-€¢ H3aMod gcel-zisele ADYIANI AN 2061 6.18¢ ¥202/20/10  ¥2/1L0
6218¢
eb'oLs '8/19¢ 2101
0scee 0szcee L10/-62-¥5-€0 LNINLIND3I 86¥08682 ‘00 A1ddNS TYI¥LSNANI 9SIN 2v9L 8.18¢ ¥2oz/eo/lo  vz/Lo
¥ev0e ve'v02 1102-62-¥5-20 ININJIND3I 8¥v0868C ‘00 A1ddNS TVIMLSNANI OSW b9l 8/l8¢ ¥20e/20/L0  ¥2/L0
69'6.L 69'6. 1104-92-¥5-20 ANINLIND3I 8266.692 ‘00 A1ddNS VIYLISNANI oS 2p9oL 8.18¢ ¥202/20/10  t2/i0
8.18¢
gg'ec ‘L218€ |ejo]
S8'ec €8'eC 0€22-00-00-20 11SOd3a aNn43y ceove9l L SNYNVYL ‘AASSYN 6529 l18¢ ¥202/20/10  ¥2/L0
L.18¢
junowy junowly JUNo2oY 19 laquinnN o9fed JSQUINN  1squINnN  sjeg snss]  polay
pet=10e) 8010AU| a0I0AU| uonduosag S010AY|

JOpUSA  ydsyg 308y 19

WveZ60 v2oez ‘9l uer
0l :obeyq

¥202/51/) - £202//¢/ZL ‘sejeq anss| 3o8ud
Hodau [1ounog 9| - 1aysiBay yasyo

NOLONIMIA 40 ALID




393D PIOA = A M98UD [Bnuen = W

86'759 ‘0618€ [E10L
86'759 86'17G9 €€0.-G2-¥5-€0 JOIAYAS SSTATTHIM 8E1GEECG66 SSITIHIM NOZIY3A 090C 0618¢  ¥T0T/Z0/L0  ¥T/L0
0618¢
¥z ose'l ‘6818¢ IBI0L
¥2'05€E'} $205¢'} 110.-62-¥S-€0 INJNdIND3  00-88/€5..L¢C STVINIY G3LINN  S6¥9 6818¢€ ¥202/20/10 +2/l0
6818¢
YR 2 ‘8818¢€ |E10L
714 SLE0¥ 1 102-92-7S-10 S3AddNsS 9996¥vC.LL NN 9102 8848¢  ¥20Z/20/L0  ¥Z/10
8818¢€
9L'€le 1/818€ [e10l
9L'ElE 9/'€le ¥¥0.-G¢-7S-€0 S3AlNddNs €¢0¢ 93d JNTYAINEL 9202 /818¢ ¥202/c0/L0  ¥2/L0
1818¢
06°cofy ‘9818€ [€j0]
06'€9y 06°e9t 1102-92-¥G-10 SIVIHILYIN 658EC 00dvli 2199 9818¢ ¥202/20/L0  ¥2/i0
9818¢
oLely ‘G8LBE 1BloL
0Lely 0L'ely 0808-5€-95-80 VLHWSNYHL XYL WOOH  X1WYEZAON XvL1 40 1d3A-AN 40 31V1S |96l GgLee  $202/C0/L0  ¥2/10
G818¢
99°1¢S ¥818€ [BloL
99'12S 99'L2S 0808-5€-95-80 VLLINSNVHL XYL WOOH  X1NYeeld0 XvL1 40 1d30-AN 40 31V1S 1961 vglge  ¥202/20/Ll0  ¥2/lo
1£1%:1%
ey ivl ‘€818€E [el0L
unowy Junowy JUNooOY 19 19quinN aaked JOQWNN JSQWNN 9)BQ anss| polsd
¥03u9D a910AY| 2010AU] uopduosaq 2010AUj JOpUaA,  doBYyD 3o3yn 19
WveZ:60 2oz ‘9l uer

L1 :8fed

¥20e/SV/1 - €202/L2/c) ‘sa1eq anss| o8yo
podail jouno) oig - JaIsibay 3oayo

NOLONIYIA 40 ALID




H93YD PIOA = A YI8UQ [enueN = N

00'6e 00'62 €1L18-v1-16-10 NOISSINOD ONINNVId  Od €202 93d lswig 'Ing 5609 L0Z8e ¥20c/60/L0  ¥T/L0
Locee
00°'sZ :00¢8¢e felol
00°6e 00'se €LiG-¥1-16-10 uolssiwo) Buluueld  Dd €20z 93a O1¥3 ‘NIJLSNIaod 980t 00¢8¢ ¥202/60/L0  ¥2/L0
0028¢
€96 ‘661 8¢ €0l
61L'C 6L¢C €€0/-S2-¥S-€0 JONVLSIA DNO1 1G865V6.C IONVLSIA ONOT L ¥ 1V 898l 6618¢ ¥c0e/60/L0  ¥2/10
0C 0T €€0.4-G¢-vG-€0 JONVLSIA ONO] SvelLlLlLT JONVLISId ONOT L2 1V 8981 6618¢€ ¥20c/60/L0  VT/Lo
186 PAN] €€0/-GC-¥S-€0 FONVLSIQ DNO1 9¢2G6668.LL1 JONVISIC ONOT L2 1Y 8981 6618¢ ¥20c/60/L0  ¥T/L0
6618¢
00°sC ‘8618€E [BI0]
00'se 00°6¢C €LLG¥L-1G-10 uoissiwwo) buiuueld  od €20z 93g 143904 INODIYY  LE0L 8618¢ ¥20e/60/L0  vT/L0
8618¢
00°00§ ‘$618¢ |eloL
00005 00°00S 2¢c0/-02-25-10 FONVMOTIV WHOLINN  INN ¥202 NYr SYIOHOIN "HaANSIM  LLIZ v618¢ v¥Z02/co/l0  ¥2/10
¥618¢
00°008 ‘€618¢ [0
00°008 00°008 L104-§2-¥5-20 SADINYAS  020LL6LINMM TYOINVHOIW HIAIY 4TDIVM  £2€2 €618¢ ¥20¢/2o/L0  veiLo
£619¢
00°00S 'c6l8c [elo]
00°00¢S 00°006 220/-02-25-L0 JONYMOTIV INHO4LINN  INN $202 NYT NIUYVYQ "YINOYM 9902 ¢618¢ ¥202/2o/L0  vello
Z618¢
YLLLLL -1618€ [EJOL
vLLLL'L vLLLLL €€0.-S2-¥5-¢0 AJIAEIS SSTTIHIM E€bv/GECG66 SSINTHIM NOZIY3IA 0902 L618¢€ ¥202/20/Ll0  ve/lo
1618¢
unouwry Jnowy Junosoy 19 JOqUINN sohed JaquinN  JSqWINN  sjeq anss|  polled
Moayo 8010AU} S010AU| uonduossqg 2010AU| lopuap  o3YD 3oayn 19
NVEZ:60 t2Ce '9) uer ¥2c0Z/SL/) - €202/.2/2) 'sejeqd anss| Y28y

2L :ebed Hoday jiounog g - JalsiBay Mooyo NOLONINIA 40 ALID




308U PIOA = A YO3UD [BnueiN = N

oo'ote oo'ole 110/-S2-¥S-€0 S3ADING3AS Seogyl  LN3O IOIAYIS HIHSINONILX Jdld 0099 80¢8e ¥20e/60/10  ve/l0
8028¢C
00°'9¢ 1L028¢ IeloL
00'6C 00'5¢ eLisvl-16-10 NOISSINNOD ONINNYId  Od €202 03d JA3LS 'sSv19N0a el2l 10¢8¢ ¥202/60/L0  ¥2/10
1028¢
6¥'02Z'L :9028¢ el
6¥'022'l e¥'0ze't 6¥0.-G2-¥5-C0 IYAOWIY FLSVYM  00006€LETILET IYAOWIY 31SYM SR A cech 90¢28¢ ¥202/60/L0  ¥Z/L0
90Z8¢
00'6C '60Z8E €Yol
00'se 00'6¢2 ehis-vi-Ls-10 NOISSINWOD DNINNY1d  Od €20¢ 030 SIAVYL 'H3aMOYD o€zl jelor4:1 ¥202/60/10 ¥T/l0
5028¢
£5°6£6'C ‘y0Z8eE [ejo],
£l'g6p' eL'86t'l ¥¥0.L-G2-7S-€0 SADNGIS 8098.6€1 AQOg 01NV TVHHvdvYHD 6911 v0C8e ¥202/60/10 ¥2/10
0.'8¢eC 0.'8€2 y90.L-92-¥5-20 SAVINYAS 1-¢20ect AQQ09 OLNY TYHHVYdYHD 6911 0C8¢E ¥20Z/60/10 ve/lo
09°429 06'.29 €¥0.-SC-¥S-€0 S3VNNY3AS ¢-eeeecelh AQO8 OLNY TYHHVYdYHD 6941 0C8¢e $202/60/10  ¥2/V0
02°'S.S 0c's.S ¥¥0.-GC-¥S5-20 SAJINYIS V-e26cclh AQOd 01NV TVHdHVdVYHO 6911 $028¢ ¥202/60/L0  ¥T/L0
028t
66601 ‘€0e¢se jejol
66'601 66'601 €€0.¥1-1G-10 1INHILNI €202 03d SNOILVOINAWWOD 30 ¥089 £028E ¥202/60/10  ¥¢/l0
£078¢
009521 c0z8e [ejoL
00'9s.'L 00'95.°L L10.-S2-¥S-€0 joenuog yoddng 834- 8966C1 'ONI 'A113SVYD  9ovlLL c0cse ¥202e/60/L0  ve/lLo
20z8e
00'se -10¢g8e el
wnowy unowy WNOoOY 19 Jequinn sofed IOqWNN JequinN By anss|  pousd
Jasyo 2010AUY 20l0AU| uonduoseq 2210AU| IOPUSA  MoB8yD N8y 1
WveZ:60 20T ‘94 uer

¥20Z/SL/L - €202/ Lc/C) ‘SSeq anss] O3y

gl ebed uodsal [iounog 99 - Jeisibay doayo

NOLONIH{IA 40 ALID




H0BYD PIOA = A HO3YD fenuep =

00000 ‘Glese B0l
00°000' 00000 L104-bL-LG-L0 IVANNY HOLVAM ALID  ZHOLVYAMALID HIHNSYIHL MYITO ALNNOD NOAT 9951 Slese y20e/e0/10  ¥2/L0
§5128¢
000002 ‘vl2se [elol
00'000'2 00°000'2 1104-92-¥5-€0 SIADIAYTS LI 1l €202 03a YIUNSYIYL HHITO ALNNOD NOAT 9961 147414 ¥202/60/10 ¥2/10
vizse
ez 1LL's ‘€128 1oL
2T LLL'L eT Ll 2¢00/-62-¥5-€2 INI-¥3M3AS /M 202 93d D/M HIUNSYIHL HYITO ALNNOD NOAT 9961 €leee ¥202/60/L0  ¥2/10
glzee
00°G.6 ‘¢lgee [ej0]
00°G.6 00'sl6 1202-G1-€5-1L0 S3JIAYIS dOr 202 NVr- dOr HLIWS-WW3 IM3HD 40 S301440 MY 9851 cleee ¥20Z/60/L0  ¥Z/L0
clese
L8'LIY'L ‘Ligee ejol
197 LY L L8LLY'L 6¥0.2-02-25-10 73nd'ad  dd€zoz 93a OT1 'WNITOHL3d INISANIN NIF v€0g Lizee ¥202/60/L0  ¥Z/L0
334:14
90510y 0LgBe B0l
90'GL0'Y 90'S10'y 6¥0.-G2-¥S-20 13Nd -Md €2¢02 03a 0711 'AN310Y13d INISININ WIr €02 olese ¥202/60/L0  ¥Z/L0
[1]%4:1
oL peEL') 60C8¢ [ejo}
lelee Z'iee €€0/-62-¥5-e0 INOHd3I13L HOgzozeL H3IILNOYd 8502 6028¢ ¥20zZ/60/10  ¥z/1L0
6y'elLs eb'ele £€0/-62-¥5-€0 ANOHJ3I AL Jdidezsee) YIILNOYH 8507 6028¢ ¥202/60/L0  ¥2/10
6028¢
Q0oLe ‘8028¢ (ejol
unowy junowy Wnoooy 19 Jaquiny safed lequinN JaqunN  eleq enss|  pouag
3oeyn 8210AU| 2010AY| uonduossq 3010AY| iopusp  yoeyn 3osyn 1

WveZ:60 tZaz ‘9l uer

i

efeq

P20e/SL/L - €202//2/2) ‘sejeq snss| yoayn
Hodai jpunog 9 - sejsibey Mooy

NOLONIIA 40 ALID




303U PIOA = A YoYU [BNUBN = N

12°98T') 1298’ L10/-G8-95-10 3DIAY3AS ANV S3NddNS €20 03d SINOLS 2 SHUIILS 6961 2ceee  e0T/e0/L0  ¥2/L0
ecse
0052 -1¢e8e el
00'se 00'SC €LLGPL-LG-10 NOISSININOD ONINNY1d  Od €202 O3d Aooe ‘Holed /029 X441 ¥20z/60/10 ¥2/L0
1228¢
12°199 -02T8e 1ejoL
12'199 L1199 yv0.-92-v5-€0 S31NddNS €202 03d S3YOLS INLONOLAY ATTITHO  L2S) 0228¢  t20zT/60/10  ¥2/L0
02e28¢e
22'80¢ ‘6128¢ [ejoL
2e'80¢e ce80e ¥¥0.L-G2-¥5-€0 S3ddNs €202 NON SIHOLS ANLOWOLNY ATUIHO  Lest 6L¢8¢  ¥C0T/60/10 E/L0
6128¢
o0'vLL'eL ‘glgse el
14314 142014 €€04-G¢-¥5-20 43IMOd €2C1-65990L ADHANI AN 2061 gl¢gse ¥202/60/10 ¥2/10
Ly0o6L') L7061 €€0/,-/2-G5-10 H3IMOd €2Tl-9l9SLy ADYIANI AN 2061 81¢8¢e ¥20¢/60/L0  ¥2T/10
86'9/¢C'¢ 86'9/Z' €£€0.-92-¥5-10 H3IMOd £eecl-66vS.LYy ADYINI AN 2061 81¢28¢ ¥202/60/10 ¥2/10
£5°008 €5°008 €€0.-62-1¥5-20 H3aIMOd ¥2L0-69YS.LY ADYINI AN 2061 gLgee  tvToc/60/L0  vZ/lo
16°00¥'¢ 16°00%' €£0.-62-¥5-¢0 H3MOd £celL-eavsS.ly ADYINI AN 2061 81¢8€  ¥20T/60/L0 ¥2/L0
S¥'882'Y 588y £€0/-92-¥5-€0 H3IMOd €2el-8evS.ly ADYINI AN 2061 gigee  ve0e/60/l0  ve/lo
8z'eel gCeel £€0/-9¢-65-10 H3MOd veLo-verivy ADYIANI AN 2061 gig8e  ¥¢0c/60/L0  ¥2/L0
A4 Ye'ey €€04-9¢-¥5-10 d3IMod egzcel-eerLle ADHIANI AN 2061 8icse ¥coc/ien/v0  t2/L0
8128¢
00°001 12128¢ [ejol
0000} 00°00L 1104-12-55-10 dIHSHIGWAW TYNNNY 8e/ NOILVIOOSSY NOILVIAY YOVAIN 22S9 L128¢  t20eT/60/L0  ¥T/L0
L128¢
0°'06¢ 19128¢ [ejol
¥0'05¢e y0'0S€ 1102-62-¥5-20 1N3INLINO3 809€910€ ‘00 AlddNS TIHLSNANI OSIN 2v8l alese  ¥e0c/e0/Lo0  ¥2/lo
9128¢
junowy junowy JUNG2SY 19 JaquinN sohed JSqWNN JogquinN  8)e@ enss| poued
3osyo 92I0AU| B010AU|

uonduossqg SD10AU| IOpusp  Yosyo No8yo 1
INVEZ'60 ¥20T ‘9 uer ¥20T/S1/L - €20T/LT/C) ‘S8req anss| 4o8yd
g, ebed

yodai [1puno) o)g - Jsisifay #oayH

NOLONIHIA 40 ALID




¥98YD PIOA = A }09YD [enuei =

00002 00 00°00C 6/1€-00-02-10
00°009'C 00 00°009'C 8¥1€-00-L1-10
-G6'pYL'661 -G6'v¥L'66) 00 0022-00-00-10
-6€°LbL'9T -6 Lp.'9T 00° 002Z-00-00-00
89'65¢'92 00’ 89'65¢'0Z €¢02-00-00-00
98'vG1 00 98'vS1 910¢-00-00-00
§8'9ET 00’ G8'9¢eC §102-00-00-00
joold Hpalg Hgeqg UNOSJY 19

Jsqunp 1unoooy JabpaT jessuss Aq Alewwing

¥5'L5¥'86¢€ 'S|ejo| puels
GE'90¢E ‘9¢ese [ejoL
ge'ane ge'90e ¥¥0.-62-¥5-€0 S3ANddNS €202 03a S1¥Yd OLNY NOLDNIY3IA 8602 9eeee ¥202/60/L0  ¥Z/10
9228¢
£9°8¢€9 ‘Gzzge [eloL
€9'8€9 £9'8€9 1104-G2-¥S-€0 SNOILOVYSNVYL 143  22004dX-ANI AVd 1719 SSTAUAX 6602 gzese ¥202/60/40 ¥2/10
l'T44:14
9e'el0'L ‘pTese eyl
9e°el0’l 9e'el0’L 1L04-G2-vS-20 S3ddnNsS €202 03a A1ddNS VOVAIN NY31S3IM 8802 veesee ¥20¢/60/L0  ¥Z/L0
b 4414
0000t ‘gZgese [ejol
00°'8¥i 00’8kl 060.-92-¥5-20 ONILS3L €040C1€C  NILSIL TVINIWNOYIANI NYILSIM /1€9 g£2eet ¥202/60/L0  ¥Z/10
00'ces 00°C88 050.-S2-¥5-€0 ONILS3L €/€021€C  NILSIL TVINIWNOYIANT NYILSIM Z1€9 £2¢8¢ ¥20Z/60/L0  ¥Z/L0
£228¢
praclrall ZTzss 1eyol
unowy Junowy unodoy 19 JaquinN saked JaquinN JequinN  e)eq enss|  pouag
3osyo 8910AU| @210AU| uopduoseq 2010AU| lopusp yo8yo 3o8y9 19
NVYEZ'80 20T ‘9l uer ¥202/S\/\ - £202/.2/Z) :S8yeq anss| ¥o8yn

9l obed Hodas jiounog 9g - Jetsibey sy NOLONINIA 40 ALID




319840 PIOA = A H08UD [enueiN = W

16'852 00’ 16'852 0L19-62-¥5-20
LL8% 00" WN:174 0€22-00-00-20
-£€'676'66 -££'6¥6'66 00" 0022-00-00-20
61'296'0} 00 §.°296'0) 085 -00-00-20
25°088' 00’ 25'088'2 §/61-00-00-20
ve 122 00’ AKAA £€0/-55-65-10
19V 00" 19'LY 110/-52-15710
¥e Ly 00" ¥Z L9 9v0/-G€-95-10
zZevLL't 00’ [4: 3 7AN £10.-68-95-10
8020 00" 80'20. £€0/-G€-95-10
10°€98 00" 10'€96 110.-5€-95-10
Y9'6v8'C 00’ P9'6YE'T £90.-22-96-10
29'508 00 29'508 €€0/-/2-6610
62162} 00’ 62163’} LL0L-L2-56710
95°650's 00’ 95'€50'S €/0.-92-¥5-10
zzoze's 00" zzoze's £€0/-92-v5-10
1£°692'L 00’ 1£'692') 110.-92-¥5-10
ze'10s'y 00" z8'108'y LELL-GL-E6-10
00°000'2 00’ 00°000'2 1€0.-G1-6G-10
00526 00’ 00'6.6 1.20/-51-€6-10
00'9LS 00’ oo'ols 1102-G1-€5-10
00'852'Z8) 00’ 00'8G7'ZEL 200/-12-25-10
61'106'C 00" 6.°106'C 6+02-02-25-10
¥6°€e 00" ¥6°e¢ 9¥0/-02-25-10
12'591 00" 1259 1¥02-02-25-10
06'919'L 00" 06'919'L ££0/-02-25-10
00°00S'e 00’ 00°005'€ 220.-02-2510
0V'EVB 00 ov'ers 1102-02-25-10
00'68Y 00" 00'68% 0L19-02-25-10
L9°GL 00’ 19'SL 9¥0.-71-15-10
(XA 174 00’ LZ'9vT ¥r0.L¥1-16-L0
79'88) 00" ¥9°88l 107116710
£6°048 00 £6°018 £80/-71-15-L0
16/58'L 00’ 16/58'} 0€0L-¥L-15-L0
00°000'%1 00’ 00°000'%L 6202-1-15-10
00°005 00’ 00°005 0204-71-15-10
00'999'} 00 00'999'} 810/-¥1-1510
v i8l'y 00’ v i8L'y LLOZ-bL-15-10
S2°601 00" G601 0LLOPL-1G-10
00051 00 0005} €LLSPL-15-10
jo01d up=uo ¥9ea unosoy 19
WVEZ:60 ¥20g ‘9l uer

Ll

:abed

¥202/51/| - €202/L2/C| ‘seyeq Snss| o3y

Hodal jouno) 9)g - Jaisibay Yoy

NOLONIYTIA 40 ALID




308U PIOA = A 08UD [enuel = N

00’ -PS°L5¥'86€ ¥S°LG'86¢ 'S|ejo) puels)
86°L9Y 00 86°L9v €€0/-52-¥5-€C
¥Ble'e 00 L¥ele's €00.-G2-v5-€2
-Gyl8L'e -Gp'lel'e 00’ 00¢2-00-00-€2
SL /Sty 00 SL'lSh'Y ¢00/-92-¥5-¢¢
“SL LSV -SLISY'Y 00’ 0022-00-00-22
26'859'L 00 26'899') 1808-G€-95-80
9€'566 00 9£°'666 0808-6£-95-80
0e'vol'L 00 0e'voL'L 0608-G2-¥1-80
00°6¢6'.L o]0} 00°6¢6'2 0808-G2-¥1-80
-85°€69'L1 “85°€69'L 1L 00’ 0022-00-00-80
00¥92'L 0o’ 00'v9.L'L 0S0/-S2-¥5-€0
98'62¢ 00’ 88'6¢¢e 9v0.-G2-¥5-€0
ov'8e') 00’ ov'Zse'lL ¥v0.-S2-S-€0
8¢€°1L66'S 00’ 8¢°166'S e£v0.-S2-¥G-€0
9’881 00’ voeel Lv0.-92-¥5-€0
Ly p¥0's 00 Ly pp0's €€0.-62-¥5-20
16'/68'L 00 16288') 0€0/-92-5-€0
00°000°¢l 00 00°000'c) 620.-6Z-¥5-€0
00'899'L 00’ 00°899'} 810/-52-¥5-€0
8/°/¢€2'9 00’ 8/°J€2'9 1 L0L-G2-75-€0
16'86¢ 00’ 16°86¢C 0l19-92-¥5-€0
-60°€89'2S -60'€89'2S 00’ 0022-00-00-€0
0sZrL'LL 0o’ 0s'zhL'LL 0851-00-00-€0
8s'zig'e o]0} 85'2le'e §151-00-00-€0
00°¥2¥ 00’ 00'vey 0§0/-S¢-¥S-20
6¥'€89'8 00’ 6¥°¢89'8 6¥0.-G2-¥5-¢0
99°6/ 00’ 99'GL 9v0/-52-¥5-20
20'8se') 00’ 20'9g8'} ¥¥0.-52-¥5-20
09°/ev'8 00 09'/€1'8 €¥0.-G2-¥5-20
L¥'60E 00’ L¥'60€ L¥0.-G2-¥5-20
88'¢c/e') 00 88'ce'/ €€04-92-¥5-20
16°/68') 00 16°168'L 0€0./-52-¥5-20
00°000'ct 00’ 00°000'¢L 6¢0.-52-¥5-c0
00'999'L 00’ 00'999'l 810/-92-¥5-20
SLeL6' LY 00’ SLele'ly +102-62-¥5-20
joold palp Wgeg UNod2Yy 19
WVEZ:60 $20zZ ‘gl uer ¥202/GL/\ - £€202/.2/2| 's8jeq anss| JosauD

gL :ebeyq Hodal jipuno) Dig - JelsiBay ¥oeyo

NOLONIY3IA 40 ALID




30349 PIOA = A Ho3yD [enuei =N

,Auswisnipy, {<>} = adAL%j0aud
llejep aojonuy :adfy podey
eusiu) yodeay

1apioosy Ao

jlouncd Ao

Jofepy

‘pejeq

WVEZ:60 20T '9) uer ¥202/SL/L - €20t/ L2iT) ‘s9¥eq snss| 308y
6l ebed yodal (ounoo oig - Jaisibay ¥oayo NOLONINIA 40 ALID




City of Yerington

Check Reglster (Caselle Re-Mastered)
Pay Period Dates: 12/25/2023 - 01/07/2024

Page: 1
Jan 18, 2024 9:35AM

Report Criteria:

Includes the following check types:

Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void
Includes unprinted checks

Pay Period  Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date  Number Payee ID Description GL Account Amount

01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 38195 Wagner, Alec 670 00-00-00-1020 799.34-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 38196 West, Robert 635 00-00-00-1020 531.75-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112401 Adams, Jarrod 582 00-00-00-1020 3,640.42-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112402 Becker, Dennis 20 00-00-00-1020 2,136.24-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112403 Brown, Jeremiah 652 00-00-00-1020 2,386.47-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112404 Brown, Joel 657 00-00-00-1020 2,357.76-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112405 Coombs, Brandon 31 00-00-00-1020 5,333.97-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112406 Dennis, Felicitee 673 00-00-00-1020 1,223.75-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112407 Durst Jr, Ronald 676 00-00-00-1020 1,383.90-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112408 Flakus, Jay 32 00-00-00-1020 2,100.54-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112409 Gutierrez, Tommy 659 00-00-00-1020 2,639.69-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112410 Jennerjohn, Richard 650 00-00-00-1020 1,293.42-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112411 Larsen, Stacey 644 00-00-00-1020 1,2564.91-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112412 Larson, Michele 667 00-00-00-1020 1,223.77-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112413 Montes - Meza, Guadalupe 656 00-00-00-1020 1,077.76-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112414 Moore, Angela 653 00-00-00-1020 977.00-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112415 Phillips, Lori 39 00-00-00-1020 1,797.58-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112416 Ruiz, Francisco 658 00-00-00-1020 1,137.51-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112417 Sanabia, Andrew 663 00-00-00-1020 2,766.56-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112418 Shaw, Sheema D. 150 00-00-00-1020 2,380.45-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112419 Smith, David 157 00-00-00-1020 1,171.44-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112420 Stanton, Monte 642 00-00-00-1020 1,989.67-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112421 Sturtevant, Helen M. 163 00-00-00-1020 1,472.72-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112422 Switzer, Robert 643 00-00-00-1020 3,683.75-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112423 Wagner, Darren E. 184 00-00-00-1020 2,707.14-
01/07/2024 PC 01/11/2024 1112424 Wisner, Nicholas 177 00-00-00-1020 3,114.65-

Grand Totals: 52,582.16-

26




Page: 2

Check Register (Caselle Re-Mastered)
Jan 16, 2024 9:35AM

City of Yerington
Pay Period Dates: 12/256/2023 - 01/07/2024

Report Criteria:
Includes the following check types:
Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void

Includes unprinted checks




City of Yerington Check Register (Caselle Re-Mastered) Page: 1

Pay Period Dates: 12/25/2023 - 01/07/2024 Jan 16, 2024 9:35AM
Report Criteria:
Includes the following check lypes.
Transmittal
Includes unprinted checks
Pay Period  Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code  Issue Date  Number Payee ID Description GL Account Amount
01/07/2024 CDPT 0 YERINGTON POLICE OFFICERS 6 Police Dues Pay Period: 1/  00-00-00-1020 163.50-
01/07/2024 CDPT 01/08/2024 38197 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREME 2 Retirement - Police Pay Per 00-00-00-1020 21,697.79-

01/07/2024 CDPT 01/08/2024 1082401 IRS Tax Deposit Wells Fargo

1 Tax Deposit Federal Withho 00-00-00-1020 10,042.93-
Grand Totals:

31,904.22-




Check Register (Caselle Re-Mastered) Page: 2
Jan 16, 2024 9:35AM

City of Yerington
Pay Period Dates: 12/25/2023 - 01/07/2024

Report Criteria:
Includes the following check types:
Transmittal
Includes unprinted checks













00-00-00-1020
00-00-00-1022
00-00-00-1027
00-00-00-1030
00-00-00-1065
00-00-00-1070
00-00-00-1075
00-00-00-1076

00-00-01-1110
00-00-02-1110
00-00-03-1110
00-00-04-1110
00-00-07-1110
00-00-08-1110
00-00-11-1110
00-00-22-1110
00-00-23-1110

00-00-00-2013
00-00-00-2015
00-00-00-2016
00-00-00-2023
00-00-00-2200

00-00-00-1000

COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

CASH

CASH IN CHECKING-W.F. REGULAR
LGIP

CASH - XPRESS BILL PAY

PETTY CASH

RETURNED CHECK CLEARING
ACCTS REC CASH CLEARING ACCT
UTILITY CASH CLEARNG ACCT
MUNI COURT CLEARING ACCT

TOTAL CASH

CASH HELD

CASH HELD FOR GENERAL FUND
CASH HELD FOR WATER FUND
CASH HELD FOR SEWER FUND
CASH HELD FOR FIXED ASSET FUND
CASH HELD MUNI CRT ASSESSMNT
CASH HELD FOR SPECIAL REVENUE
CASH HELD COMP ABSENCE FUND
CASH HELD FOR WC WATER

CASH HELD FOR WC SEWER

TOTAL CASH HELD

PAYABLES

WORKER'S COMP PAYABLE
AFLAC INSURANCE PAYABLE
WASHINGTON NATIONAL PAYABLE
RETIREE INSURANCES PAYABLE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

OTHER CASH

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH

CITY OF YERINGTON

COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT

DECEMBER 31, 2023

1,476,780.60
11,155,548.73
92,679.12

300.00
2,564,165.68
282,017.01
1,501.52

( 3,862.44)

—_—

15,569,130.22

( 1,233,254.93)
(  9,419,583.18)
(  3849742.33)
( 1,389,004.47)
( 26,374.47)
( 508,463.25)
( 23,305.80)
( 56,757.79)

40,230.08

-—_

( 16,467,156.14)

( 636.35)
( 06)
77.52)

1,217.18

176.81

1,381,487.55

—_—

484,141.69

e ——
_——
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CITY OF YERINGTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT
DECEMBER 31, 2023

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

UNRESTRICTED CASH

-_—

ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO WATER FUND

ALLOCATION TO SEWER FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIXED ASSET ACQ
ALLOCATION TO MUNI COURT ASSESSMENTS
ALLOCATION TO SPEGIAL REVENUE FUND
ALLOCATION TO UNEMPLOYMENT RS
ALLOCATION TO COMPENSATED ABSENCE FUND
ALLOCATION TO WILLOW CREEK WATER FUND
ALLOCATION TO WILLOW CREEK SEWER FUND
ALLOCATION TO CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER FUND

TOTAL UNRESTRICTED CASH
RESTRICTED CASH

_—m

RESTRICTIONS IN WATER FUND
RESTRICTIONS IN SEWER FUND

TOTAL RESTRICTED CASH

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS

ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 00-00-00-1110
TOTAL FUNDS 1-99

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS PER FUND SHOULD BALANGE TO THE
CASH HELD ACCOUNT FOR EACH FUND

1,236,372.19
6,612,459.68
2,821,707.19
1,390,053.54
26,871.20

{ 205,983.64)
( 384.00)
23,305.80
56,735.72

( 43,211.42)
9,041.82

—_—

11,926,968.08

2,398,075.10
450,468.41
-_

2,848,543 51

14,775,511.59

.00
_—

14,775,511.59
_—

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 2



CITY OF YERINGTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT
DECEMBER 31, 2023

PAYABLES ALLOCATION

GROUP INSURANCE

1 GROUP INSURANCE IN GENERAL FUND 67,475.62

2 GROUP INSURANCE IN WATER FUND 33,772.03

3 GROUP INSURANCE IN SEWER FUND 27,932.52
WORKER'S COMP

1 WORKER'S COMP IN GENERAL FUND 16,300.40

2 WORKER'S COMP IN WATER FUND 10,162.54

3 WORKER'S COMP IN SEWER FUND 8,480.82
RETIREMENT

1 RETIREMENT IN GENERAL FUND 172,409.11

2 RETIREMENT IN WATER FUND 50,231.20

3 RETIREMENT IN SEWER FUND 40,904 48
FEDERAL TAXES

1 FEDERAL TAXES IN GENERAL FUND 8,429.38

2 FEDERAL TAXES IN WATER FUND 4,322.36

3,814.12

3 FEDERAL TAXES IN SEWER FUND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 3



01-00-00-1110
01-00-00-1111
01-00-00-1115
01-00-00-1130
01-00-00-1133
01-00-00-1135
01-00-00-1140

01-00-00-2000
01-00-00-2010
01-00-00-2013
01-00-00-2023
01-00-00-2024
01-00-00-2027
01-00-00-2200
01-00-00-2220
01-00-00-2227
01-00-00-2303
01-00-00-2304
01-00-00-2305
01-00-00-2306
01-00-00-2310
01-00-00-2312

01-00-00-2490

ASSETS

CASH IN BANK

ACCTS RECEIVABLE

INTEREST RECEIVABLE

ACCTS REC-DUE FROM OTHER GOVTS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- COURT
FUEL INVENTORY

TAXES RECEIVABLE

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCRUED PAYROLL

FICA PAYABLE

WORKER'S COMP PAYABLE
HOSPITAL INSURANGCE PAYABLE
RETIREMENT PAYABLE
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

A/P LYON CO. TRANSPORT. TAX
PARK KEY DEPOSITS

A/PLYON CO. - COURT AA FEES
A/P STATE - COURT AA FEES
RESTITUTION

A/P STATE-COURT SPECIALITY FEE
DEFERRED REVENUE

A/P LYON COUNTY GENETIC MARKER

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
FUND BALANCE

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

1,236,372.19
47,295.59
47,272.87
166,246.17

( 640.00)
25,097.00

4,158.00
_—

30,318.48

{ 19.01)
22,486.87

834.43

13.79

121.42

( 2,321.50)
21,478.20

150.00

( 6.00)
{ 132.67)
34,00

( 12.26)
4,158.00

( 8.74)
- =

1,400,080.76
{ 10,804.55)
-_ 0

1,389,276 .21
_—

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

1,5625,801.82
_—

77,094.92

1,389,276.21
_—

1,466,371.13
_—

50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED
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CITY OF YERINGTON

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
PROPERTY TAXES
01-11-00-3101 AD VALOREM 325,319.78 325,319.78 710,389.00 385,069.22 458
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[{S SOURCE} 325,319.78 325,319.78 710,389.00 385,069.22 458
OTHER TAXES / FRANCHISE
01-12-00-3105 FRANCHISE FEES - SANITATION 16,805.18 16,805.18 71,000.00 54,194.82 23.7
01-12-00-3106 FRANCHISE FEES - ELECTRICITY 107,955.99 107,955.99 151,500.00 43,544.01 713
01-12-00-3107 FRANCHISE FEES - NATURAL GAS 27,665.72 27,665.72 70,000.00 42,334.28 39.5
01-12-00-3108 FRANCHISE FEES - CABLE TV 12,914.61 12,914.61 34,000.00 21,085.39 38.0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 165,341.50 165,341.50 326,500.00 161,158.50 50.6
LICENSES AND PERMITS
01-13-00-3115 BUSINESS LICENSE 51,865.99 51,865.99 106,000.00 54,134.01 48.9
01-13-00-3116 BUSINESS LICENSE LATE FEE 907.03 907.03 .00 907.03) 0
01-13-00-3117 BUILDING PERMITS 14,946.74 14,946.74 85,000.00 70,053.26 1786
01-13-00-3118 BUS LICENSE APPLICATION FEE 645.00 645.00 .00 645.00) 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 68,364.76 68,364.76 191,000.00 122,635.24 35.8
INTERGOVERNMENTAL-STATE SHARED
01-14-00-3125 GASOLINE/MOTOR VEHICLE 41,287.65 41,287.65 75,060.00 33,772.35 55.0
01-14-00-3126 CONSOLIDATED TAX 332,650.57 332,650.57 655,641.00 322,990.43 50.7
01-14-00-3144 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 287,568.85 287,568.85 360,000.00 72,431.15 79.9
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 661,507.07 661,507.07 1,090,701.00 429,193.93 60.7
OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT SHARED
01-156-00-3130 COUNTY GAMING LIC/TAX 34,672.50 34,672.50 32,000.00 2,672.50) 108.4
01-15-00-3131 COUNTY AD VALOREM AGREEMENT 101,950.02 101,950.02 200,000.00 98,049.98 51.0
01-15-00-3132 COUNTY ROAD ADVALOREM (SCCRT) 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 50.0
01-15-00-3133 RTC SHARED REVENUE .00 .00 350,000.00 350,000.00 .0
01-15-00-3158 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0
01-15-00-3221 MUNICIPAL JUDGE SERVICES 3,900.00 3,900.00 .00 3,900.00) 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 150,522.52 150,522.52 632,000.00 481,477.48 23.8
01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 5
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CITY OF YERINGTON

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
01-16-00-3140 COUNTY PARKS AGREEMENT 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 00 1000
01-16-00-3141  COUNTY AIRPORT AGREEMENT 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 00 100.0
01-16-00-3142  STATE RURAL HOUSING 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,500.00 { 100.00)  104.0
01-16-00-3164 YPT MARIJUANA COMPACT .00 00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 46,600.00 46,600.00 76,500.00 29.900.00  60.9
FINES AND FORFEITURES
01-17-00-3146 FINES & FEES 5,888.62 5,888.62 27,500.00 2161138 214
01-17-00-3148  BAIL HOLDING 4,390.00 4,390.00 00 ¢ 4,390.00) 0
01-17-00-3149  BAIL BOND FILING FEE 25.00 25.00 00 25.00) 0
01-17-00-3165 MC PAYMENT FEES 269.03 269.03 1,000.00 73097 269
01-17-00-3177  STATE SCHOOL FUND ( 53062) { 530.62) .00 530,62 0
01-17-00-4000 ' CIVIL BOND HOLDING 1,245.00 1,245.00 00 1,245,00) 0
01-17-00-4002  AA FEE - JUVENILE 38.00 38.00 00 ¢ 38.00) 0
01-17-00-4003  AA FEE - MUNICIPAL 189.00 189.00 00 ¢ 189.00) 0
01-17-00-4004  AA FEE - STATE (GEN) 1,196.00 1,196.00 00 | 1,196.00) 0
01-17-00-4005  AA FEE - STATE (AOC) ( 292,00) 292.00) .00 292.00 0
01-17-00-4006 COURT FACILITY FEE 280.00 280.00 00 280.00) 0
01-17-00-4007 SPECIALTY COURT FEE 126.00 126.00 00 126.00) 0
01-17-00-4008  GENETIC MARKER ANALYSIS 54.00 54.00 00 | 54.00) 0
01-17-00-4009  CIVIL PENALTIES CITY 2,055.00 2,055.00 00 ¢ 2,055.00) 0
01-17-00-4025 RECORD SEARCH FEE-MUNI 14.00 14.00 00 14,00) 0
—
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 14,947.03 14,947.03 28,500.00 13,552.97 525
AIRPORT CHARGES FOR SERVICES
01-18-00-3155 AIRPORT LEASES 11,573.09 11,573.09 16,500.00 492691 701
01-18-00-3156  AIRPORT FUEL SALES 36,237.52 36,237 52 122,500.00 8626248 296
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 47,810.61 47,810.61 139,000.00 91,189.39 344
POLICE CHARGES FOR SERVICES
01-19-00-3165 ANIMAL LICENSE 12.00 12.00 200.00 188.00 6.0
01-19-00-3166  ANIMAL SHELTER INCOME 1,095.00 1,995.00 3,500.00 150500 57,0
01-19-00-3169 FINGERPRINTING 1,080.00 1,080.00 00 1,080.00) 0
01-18-00-3170  INCIDENT REPORTS 20.00 20.00 00 20.00) 0
01-19-00-3171  POLICE OTHER INCOME 505.14 505.14 20,000.00 19,494 86 25
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 3,612.14 3,612.14 23,700.00 20,087.86 152
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01117/2024  08:114AM  PAGE: 6



CITY OF YERINGTON
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

OTHER REVENUE
01-20-00-3120 COMMUNITY CENTER FEES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
01-20-00-3178 STREETS OTHER INCOME .00 .00 25,600.00 25,600.00 .0
01-20-00-3179 MISC. OTHER INCOME 33,409.69 33,409.69 5,000.00 28,409.69) 6682
01.20-00-3180 PLANNING FEES 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,000.00 200.00) 105.0
01-20-00-3181 PARK KEY DEPOSITS 200.00 200.00 ,00 200.00) .0
01-20-00-3185 HIGHLAND TOWERS LEASE 315.00 315.00 12,000.00 11,685.00 26

TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 38,124.69 38,124.69 47,600.00 9,475.31 80.1

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,522,150.10 1,522,150.10 3,265,890.00 1,743,739.90 46.6
01-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 1,400,080.76

TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 1,622,150.10 2,922,230.86 3,265,890.00 343,659.14 89.5

01/17/2024 08:14AM  PAGE:7
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CITY OF YERINGTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

MAYOR AND COUNCIL

—_—
01-51-11-5110  SALARIES AND WAGES 12,136.80 12,136.80 24,300.00 12,163.20 50.0
01-51-11-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 678.48 678.48 1,000.00 321.52 67.9
01-51-11-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 3,313.26 3,313.26 6,400.00 3,086.74 51.8
01-51-11-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 315.30 315.30 1,300.00 984.70 243
01-51-11-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL 905.94 905.94 2,000.00 1,094,06 45.3
01-51-11-7042 SCHOLARSHIP .00 .00 500.00 500.00 0
01-51-11-7065 MAYORS ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 300.00 300.00 500.00 200.00 60.0

TOTAL MAYOR AND COUNCIL 17,649.78 17,649.78 36,000.00 18,350.22 49.0

MGMT & ADMIN

_—
01-51-14-5110  SALARIES AND WAGES 38,424.65 38,424.85 68,292,00 29,867.35 56.3
01-51-14-5113  PLANNING COMMISSION 350.00 350.00 2,100.00 1,750.00 16.7
01-51-14-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 4,783.16 4,783.16 14,000.00 9,216.84 34.2
01-51-14-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 2,097.99 2,097.99 3,000.00 902.01 69.9
01-51-14-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 12,656.15 12,656.15 20,000.00 7,343.85 63.3
01-51-14-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 566.03 566.03 2,000.00 1,433.97 28.3
01-51-14-6110 PUBLIC EMPL BENEFITS 658.50 658.50 1,400.00 741.50 47.0
01-51-14-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
01-51-14-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 32,705.44 32,705.44 39,000.00 6,294 56 83.9
01-51-14-7018 BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS / DUES 4,266.50 4,266.50 2,321.00 ( 1,945.50) 1838
01-51-14-7020 CODIFICATION REPAIRS/MAINT. 500.00 500.00 900.00 400.00 556
01-51-14-7026 LEGAL ADVERTISING 1,397.52 1,397.52 2,429.00 1,031.48 57.5
01-51-14-7029 PROF SVCS - ACCOUNTING 00 .00 28,500.00 28,500.00 .0
01-51-14-7030 PROF SVCS - CITY ATTORNEY 9,314.77 9,314.77 24,000.00 14,685.23 38.8
01-51-14-7031 PROF SVCS - OUTSIDE COUNSEL .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0
01-51-14-7033 UTILITIES 5,599.11 5,599.11 7,000.00 1,400.89 80.0
01-51-14-7040 SCHOOLS/ CONF / TRAVEL 328.93 328,93 1,500.00 1,171.07 21.9
01-51-14-7041 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MAINT 2,517.61 2,517.61 7,800.00 5,282.39 323
01-51-14-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT .00 .00 1,250.00 1,250.00 0
01-51-14-7044 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINT 2,358.35 2,358.35 800.00 ( 1.558.35) 2948
01-51-14-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL 378.35 378.35 500.00 121.65 75.7
01-51-14-7049 GAS, OIL, GREASE 15.00 15.00 3,000.00 2,985.00 5
01-51-14-7057 INSURANCE 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 00 100.0

TOTAL MGMT & ADMIN 124,418,06 124,418.06 237,792.00 113,373.94 52.3

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 8



CITY OF YERINGTON
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
POLICE
01-52-20-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 314,356.31 314,356.31 811,815.00 497,458.69 387
01-52-20-5112 SALARIES & WAGES PARTTIME 30,961.52 30,961.52 .00 30,961.52) .0
01-52-20-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 47,604.36 47,604.36 107,800.00 60,195.64 44.2
01-52-20-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 9,808.80 9,808.80 78,650.00 68,841.20 12.5
01-52-20-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 135,416.17 135,416.17 405,908.00 270,491.83 33.4
01-52-20-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 5,781.92 5,781.92 10,500.00 4,718.08 55.1
01-52-20-6110 PUBLIC EMPL BENEFITS 3,106.70 3,106.70 8,500.00 5,393.30 36.6
01-52-20-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS 00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0
01-52-20-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 13,809.84 13,809.84 35,000.00 21,190.16 39.5
01-52-20-7016 PROF. SVCS INVESTIGATIONS { 15,192.79) ( 15,192.79) 5,000.00 20,192.79 (303.9)
01-52-20-7018 BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS / DUES 122.56 122.56 950.00 827.44 12.9
01-52-20-7022 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 6,975.49 6,975.49 29,500.00 22,524.51 23.7
01-52-20-7032 PROF SVCS - MEDICAL 1,720.00 1,720.00 3,500.00 1,780.00 49.1
01-52-20-7033 UTILITIES 9,291.59 9,291.59 19,500.00 10,208.41 477
01-52-20-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL 5,953.14 5,953.14 5,500.00 453.14) 108.2
01-52-20-7041 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MAINT 1,293.84 1,293.84 5,900.00 4,606.16 21.9
01-52-20-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0
01-52-20-7044 AUTOMOTIE REPAIRS & MAINT 1,754.62 1,754.62 9,000.00 7,245.38 19.5
01-52-20-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL 169.70 169.70 425.00 255,30 39.9
01-52-20-7049 GAS, OIL, GREASE 11,330.39 11,330.39 23,000.00 11,669.61 49.3
01-52-20-7057 INSURANCE 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 .00 100.0
01-52-20-7083 WAGNER CANINE AGREEMENT .00 00 8,500.00 8,500.00 .0
01-52-20-7086 DOT CDL TESTING .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
01-52-20-7088 SPILLMAN POLICE CONTRACT 16,322.07 16,322.07 28,500.00 12,177.93 57.3
TOTAL POLICE 670,586.23 670,586.23 1,670,448.00 999,861.77 4041
FIRE DEPARTMENT
01-52-21-7002 CONTRACT AGT MV FIRE DEPT 275,516.00 275,516.00 .00 ( 275,516.00) .0
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 275,516.00 275,516.00 .00 ( 275,516.00) .0
01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 9
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GITY OF YERINGTON
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL

YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

MUNI COURT
01-53-15-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 11,607.71 11,607.71 29,120.00 17,512.29 399
01-53-15-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 4,763.62 4,763.62 7,100.00 2,336.38 67.1
01-53-15-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 648.92 648.92 1,250.00 601.08 51.9
01-53-15-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 3,846.69 3,846.69 10,500.00 6,653.31 36.6
01-53-15-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 887.94 887.94 2,000.00 1,112.06 44.4
01-53-15-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 2,310,25 2,310.25 7,000.00 4,689.75 33.0
01-53-15-7013 PROF. SVCS INTERPRETER 1,900.00 1,900.00 2,000.00 100.00 95.0
01-53-15-7018 BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS / DUES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
01-53-15-7021 MUNICIPAL JUDGE SERVICES 5,850.00 5,850.00 .00 5,850.00) 0
01-53-15-7031 PROF SVCS - OUTSIDE COUNSEL 12,109.92 12,109,92 24,000.00 11,890.08 505
01-53-15-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL .00 00 500.00 500.00 0
01-53-15-7041 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MAINT .00 .00 1,600.00 1,500.00 0
01-53-15-7057 INSURANCE 850.00 850.00 850.00 00 100.0
01-53-15-7131 PROF. SVCS - MUNI COURT JUDGE 11,254.55 11,254.55 29,400,00 18,145.45 38.3

TOTAL MUNI COURT 56,029.60 56,029.60 115,720.00 59,690.40 48.4

STREET
01-54-26-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 14,454.92 14,454,92 24,000.00 9,545.08 60.2
01-54-26-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 3,016.36 3,016.36 5,250.00 2,233.64 57.5
01-54-26-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 758.04 758.04 1,100.00 341.96 68.9
01-54-26-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 3,991.25 3,991.25 6,500.00 2,508.75 61.4
01-54-26-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 24773 247,73 550.00 302.27 45.0
01-54-26-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 22,812.39 22,812.39 26,500.00 3,687.61 86.1
01-54-26-7033  UTILITIES 18,509.05 18,509.05 33,500.00 14,990.95 55.3
01-54-26-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL 458.91 458.91 500.00 41.09 91.8
01-54-26-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 2,565.05 2,565.05 5,500.00 2,934.95 46.6
01-54-26-7044 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINT 277.03 277.03 3,600.00 3,322.97 AT
01-54-26-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL .00 00 350.00 350.00 0
01-54-26-7049 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 .00 350.00 350.00 .0
01-54-26-7052 WEED ABATEMENT EXPENSE 115.86 115.86 00 ( 115.86) .0
01-54-26-7053 STREET MAINTENANCE .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0
01-54-26-7057 INSURANCE 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00  100.0
01-84-26-9059 CAPITAL OUTLAY 156,409.89 156,409.89 350,000.00 193,590.11 447

_—
TOTAL STREET 225,616.48 22561648 461,200.00 235,583.52 48.9
_—
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 10



CITY OF YERINGTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
AIRPORT
01-55-27-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 1,857.23 1,857.23 3,875.00 2,017.77 47.9
01-55-27-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 302.06 302.086 950.00 647.94 31.8
01-55-27-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 103,89 103.89 250.00 146.11 416
01-55-27-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 516.62 516.62 1,782.00 1,265.38 29.0
01-55-27-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 30.58 30.59 125.00 94.41 24.5
01-55-27-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS .00 .00 150.00 150.00 0
01-55-27-7011  SUPPLIES/SERVICES 8,321.67 8,321.67 21,000.00 12,678.33 39.6
01-55-27-7018 BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS / DUES 122.56 122.56 250.00 127 44 49.0
01-55-27-7027 PROF SVCS - ENGINEER .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0
01-55-27-7033 UTILITIES 1,689.87 1,689.87 4,500.00 2,810.13 376
01-55-27-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 110.08 110.08 3,500.00 3,389.92 3.2
01-55-27-7049 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 .00 350.00 350.00 0
01-55-27-7056 AVIATION FUEL PURCHASES 47,146.85 47,146.85 119,000.00 71,853.15 39.6
01-55-27-7057 INSURANCE 7.128.57 7,128.57 9,900.00 2,771.43 72.0
TOTAL AIRPORT 67,329.99 67,329.99 169,132.00 101,802.01 39.8
PARKS & REC
01-56-35-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 8,313.95 8,313.95 14,087.00 5,773.05 59.0
01-56-35-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 1,631.53 1,631.53 3,750.00 2,118.47 43.5
01-56-35-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 444 66 444 .66 800.00 355.34 55.6
01-56-35-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 2,191.87 2,191.87 5,467.00 3,275.13 401
01-56-35-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 146.71 146.71 450.00 303.29 328
01-56-35-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .0
01-56-35-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 17,070.15 17,070.15 27,000.00 9,929.85 63.2
01-56-35-7033 UTILITIES 3,761.59 3,761.59 9,700.00 5,938.41 38.8
01-56-35-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL 122.56 122.56 1,200.00 1,077.44 10.2
01-56-35-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 239.99 239.99 1,400.00 1,160.01 171
01-56-35-7044 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINT .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
01-56-35-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL 3,236.20 3,236.20 6,900.00 3,663.80 46.9
01-56-35-7049 GAS, OlL, GREASE .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0
01-56-35-7057 INSURANCE 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00 100.0
TOTAL PARKS & REC 38,359.21 38,359.21 76,754.00 38,394.79 50.0
01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 11
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CITY OF YERINGTON
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
BUILDING DEPT.
—_—
01-57-25-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 29,246.49 29,246 .49 60,191.00 30,944.51 48.6
01-57-25-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 4,763.10 4,763.10 9,000.00 4,236.90 529
01-57-25-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 1,635.01 1,635.01 2,600.00 964,99 62.9
01-57-25-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 9,797.58 9,797.58 21,500.00 11,702.42 45.6
01-57-25-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 42130 421.30 1,000.00 578.70 421
01-57-25-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 2,270.00 2,270.00 2,000.00 270.00) 1135
01-57-25-7018 BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS / DUES .00 00 900.00 900.00 .0
01-57-25-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0
01-57-25-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 190.00 190.00 .00 190.00) 0
01-57-25-7049 GAS, OlL, GREASE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
TOTAL BUILDING DEPT 48,323.48 48,323.48 99,191.00 50,867.52 48.7
ANIMAL
01-59-35-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 2,228.98 2,228.98 6,300.00 4,071.02 35.4
01-59-35-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 611.43 611.43 1,650.00 1,038.57 371
01-59-35-6106  ANIMAL WORKERS COMP 124,61 124.61 400.00 275.39 31.2
01-59-35-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 679.52 679.52 1,900.00 1,220.48 35.8
01-59-35-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 31.86 31.86 150.00 118.14 212
01-59-35-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS .00 .00 300.00 300.00 0
01-59-35-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 2,582.95 2,582,95 7,300.00 4,717.05 354
01-59-35-7033  UTILITIES 2,133.92 2,133.92 4,200.00 2,066,08 50.8
01-59-35-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL 122.56 122.56 1,000.00 877.44 12.3
01-59-35-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 59.99 59.99 750.00 690.01 8.0
01-59-35-7044 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINT .00 .00 350.00 350.00 .0
01-59-35-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0
01-59-35-7043 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0
01-59-35-7057 INSURANCE 550.00 550.00 550.00 .00 100.0
TOTAL ANIMAL 9,125.82 9,125.82 25,250.00 16,124.18 36.1
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,632,954 65 1,532,954 65 2,891,487.00 1,358,532.35 53.0
CURRENT BALANCE ( 10,804.55) 1,389,276.21 374,403.00 1,014,873.21)  371.1
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD ( 10,804.55) ¢ 10,804.55) 374,403.00 385207.56 ( 2.9)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 12



02-00-00-1102
02-00-00-1105
02-00-00-1106
02-00-00-1110
02-00-00-1111
02-00-00-1112
02-00-00-1115
02-00-00-1126
02-00-00-1130
02-00-00-1140
02-00-00-1551
02-00-00-1552
02-00-00-1554
02-00-00-1555
02-00-00-1556
02-00-00-1560
02-00-00-1562
02-00-00-1564
02-00-00-1566
02-00-00-1575
02-00-00-1580
02-00-00-1700
02-00-00-1701

02-00-00-1702
02-00-00-1703
02-00-00-1704
02-00-00-1800
02-00-00-1801

02-00-00-1802

ASSETS

RESTRICTED CASH-AB 198 CAP IMP

RESTRICTED CASH-WATER RIGHT
RESTRICTED CASH - DEPOSITS
CASH IN BANK

ACCTS RECEIVABLE - CUSTOMERS

ACCTS RECEIVABLE - MISC
INTERFUND RECEIVABLE

ALLOWABLE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCTS

CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

WATER FUND

ACCTS REC-DUE FROM OTHER GOVTS

INVENTORY

LAND

BUILDINGS

VEHICLES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OTHER EQUIPMENT

WELL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
METER REPAIR
CONST-WATER METER PROJECT
WATER LINE EXT. AIRPORT
CIP - USDA PROJECT

CIP WATER REPLACEMENT
DEPR RESERVE - BUILDINGS
DEPR RESERVE - VEHICLES
DEPR RESERVE - EQUIPMENT
DEPR RESERVE - MACHINERY
DEPR RESERVE - DIST SYSTEM
DEFERRED PENSION INFLOWS

POST VALUATION CONTRIBUTIONS

DEFERRED OPEB OUTFLOWS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

_—

310,157.00
2,248,492.37
149,582.73
6,612,459,68
112,278.86
193,452.66
130,000.00
7,060.16)
46,342.33
41,977.00
11,493.00
1,475,479.90
92,023.32
82,846.50
2,810,776.92
23,364,806.88
96,390.71)
96,390.71
295,900.00
1,815,835.97
19,038,062.25
366,275.97)
73,358.83)
83,123.55)
1,807,877.62)
8,022,620.35)
264,659.00
44,712.00
4,718.00

48,785,739.89

—_—
_—

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY
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02-00-00-2000
02-00-00-2010
02-00-00-2013
02-00-00-2014
02-00-00-2023
02-00-00-2024
02-00-00-2027
02-00-00-2200
02-00-00-2203
02-00-00-2210
02-00-00-2230
02-00-00-2307
02-00-00-2350
02-00-00-2360
02-00-00-2361

02-00-00-2490

LIABILITIES

ACCRUED PAYROLL

FICA PAYABLE

WORKER'S COMP PAYABLE
ACCRUED OPEB PAYABLE
HOSPITAL INSURANCE PAYABLE
RETIREMENT PAYABLE
GARNISHMENT PAYABLE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED VACATION

ACCTS PAYABLE - INTEREST
ACCTS PAYABLE - METER DEPOSITS
USDA LOAN

NET PENSION LIABILITY
DEFERRED PENSION INFLOWS
DEFERRED OPEB INFLOWS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY
—————

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
FUND BALANCE

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

WATER FUND

13,371.16

( 78.42)
( 7,007.84)
78,653.00

267.95

1,616.02

357.17

721,043.71
21,143.48
46,769.07
49,220.94
18,479,646.54
759,343.00
8,284.00

12,771.00

_—_—

28,481,846.12

155,128.05
_—

28,636,974.17

_—

20,185,400.78

28,636,974.17
— e

48,822,374.95
_
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CITY OF YERINGTON

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WATER FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
02-00-00-3220 USDA TRIBE WATER 63,034.00 63,034.00 300,000.00 236,966.00 210
02-00-00-3230 USDA CITY WATER PROJECT 00 .00 12,500,000.00 12,500,000.00 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 63,034.00 63,034.00 12,800,000.00 12,736,966.00 5
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
02-15-00-3150 LATE FEES 2,170.33 2,170.33 3,500.00 1,329.67 62.0
02-15-00-3151 WATER METER REPLACEMENT 13,649.37 13,649.37 28,000.00 14,350.63 48.8
02-15-00-3152 SALE OF WATER 694,439.54 694,439.54 1,400,000.00 705,560.46 496
02-15-00-3156 AIRTOUCH CELL. WTR TANK LEASE 6,739.20 6,739.20 18,500.00 11,760.80 36.4
02-15-00-3158 WILLOW CREEK BULK 8,379.08 8,379.08 00 | 8,379.08) 0
02-15-00-3160 HIGHLANDS WIRELESS TANK LEASE 1,260.00 1,260.00 .00 ( 1,260.00) 0
02-15-00-3175 ADMIN/HOOKUP FEES 4,746.21 4,746.21 10,000.00 5,253.79 47.5
02-15-00-3179 MISC. OTHER INCOME 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00 1000
02-15-00-3182 WILLOW CREEK CONTRACT 9,500.00 9,500.00 19,000.00 9,500.00 50.0
02-15-00-3185 CONNECT FEE REVENUE 21,121.96 21,121.96 50,000.00 28,878.04 42.2
02-15-00-3187 WATER - EQUIPMENT REVENUE 18,602.86 18,602.86 00 ( 18,602.86) .0
02-15-00-3188 WATER - LABOR REVENUE 15,519.00 15,519.00 .00 ( 15,519.00) .0
02-15-00-3192 NV COPPER-RESERVATION FEE 87,500.00 87,500.00 87,500.00 .00 1000
02-15-00-3211 METER HYDRANT 1,800.00 1,800,00 00 1,800.00) 0
02-15-00-3212 WRENCH RENTAL 65.00 65.00 00 ( 65.00) .0
02-15-00-3213 STANDPIPE BULK (AIRPORT) 25.00 25.00 .00 ( 25.00) .0
02-15-00-3401 WATER RIGHT REVENUE 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,000.00 7,000.00 M7
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 894,517.55 894,517.55 1,632,500.00 737,982.45 54.8
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 957,551.55 957,651.55 14,432,500.00 13,474,948.45 6.6
02-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 28,481,846.12
TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 957,551.55 29,439,397.67 14,432,500.00 ( 15,006,897.67) 204.0
01/17/2024  08:14AM PAGE: 15
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CITY OF YERINGTON
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WATER FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL
s R = S

EXPENDITURES
_—

02-54-25-5110 SALARIES AND WAGES 190,987.16 190,987 16
02-54-25-5112  SALARIES & WAGES PARTTIME 6,802.50 6,802.50
02-54-25-8105 GROUP INSURANCE 33,772.03 33,772.03
02-54-25-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 10,162.54 10,162.54
02-54-25-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 50,231.20 50,231.20
02-54-25-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 4,322.36 4,322.36
02-54-25-6110 PUBLIC EMPL BENEFITS 1,553.82 1,553.82
02-54-25-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS 00 00
02-54-25-7008 WATER PERMITS 11,444 68 11,444.68
02-54-25-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 131,747.09 131,747.09
02-54-25-7014 WATER RIGHTS PERMITS .00 00
02-54-25-7018 BOOKS/ PUBLICATIONS / DUES 2,081.00 2,081.00
02-54-25-7026 LEGAL ADVERTISING 00 00
02-54-25-7027 PROF. SVCS ENGINEER 2,475.00 2,475.00
02-54-25-7029 PROF SVCS - ACCOUNTING .00 .00
02-54-25-7030 PROF SERVICES - CITY ATTORNEY 9,314.77 9,314.77
02-54-25-7033  UTILITIES 53,789.05 53,789.05
02-54-25-7040 SCHOOLS/ CONF / TRAVEL 3,467.72 3,467.72
02-54-25-7041 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MAINT 9,302.83 9,302.83
02-54-25-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 28,713.23 28,713.23
02-54-25-7044 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINT 4,625.51 4,625.51
02-54-25-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL 378.30 378.30
02-54-25-7049 GAS, OIL, GREASE 20,859.24 20,859.24
02-54-25-7050 WATER SAMPLES 15,181.51 15,181.51
02-54-25-7052 WEED ABATEMENT 1,939.10 1,939.10
02-54-25-7057 INSURANCE 31,500.00 31,500.00
02-54-25-7061 CHLORINE 11,648.18 11,648.18
02-54-25-7068 BAD DEBT EXPENSE .00 00
02-54-25.7071 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 166,124.68 166,124.68
02-54-25-7073 USDA LOAN RES/INTEREST .00 00
02-54-25-7074 INTEREST EXPENSE .00 .00
02-54-25-9029 OPEB .00 00
02-54-25-9095 USDA WATER LINE PROJECT EXPENS .00 .00
s — S 4

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 802,423 50 802,423 50

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

CURRENT BALANCE

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

——-—_________———__________

802,423.50 802,423.50

155,128.05 28,636,974.17
_— B —————

155,128.05 155,128.05
—

50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

BUDGET UNEXPENDED
365,260.00 174,272.84
00 6,802.50)
68,436.00 34,663.97
15,979.00 5,816.46
95,000.00 44,768.80
7,000.00 2,677.64
3,500.00 1,946.18
1,000.00 1,000.00
3,500.00 ( 7,944.68)
225,000.00 93,252.91
3,000.00 3,000.00
750.00 ( 1,331.00)
1,000.00 1,000.00
37,000.00 34,525.00
22,000.00 22,000.00
18,000,00 8,685.23
149,500.00 95,710.95
2,00000 1,467.72)
68,000.00 58,697.17
52,000.00 23,286.77
20,000.00 15,374.49
1,000.00 621.70
60,000.00 39,140.76
30,000.00 14,818.49
2,500.00 560.90
31,500.00 .00
75,000.00 63,351.82
500.00 500.00
39,286.00 ( 126,838.68)
280,536.00 280,536.00
101,029.00 101,029.00
13,000.00 13,000,00
8,500,000.00 8,500,000.00

———_________-——_________

10,292,276.00

————________————_________

10,292,276.00

-————________————________

4,140,224.00 ¢

%%

4,140,224.00

-———________"———_________

9,489,852.50

9,489,852.50

24,496,750,17)

3,985,095.95

PCNT

52.3

494
63.6
52.9
61.8
44.4

327.0
58.6

277.5

6.7

51.8
36.0
173.4
137
55.2
23.1
37.8
34.8
50.6
776
100.0
15.5

422.9

o o o

7.8

7.8

691.7

38
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03-00-00-1105
03-00-00-1106
03-00-00-1110
03-00-00-1111
03-00-00-1126
03-00-00-1130
03-00-00-1140
03-00-00-1551
03-00-00-1552
03-00-00-1554
03-00-00-1555
03-00-00-1556
03-00-00-1561
03-00-00-1575
03-00-00-1580
03-00-00-1700
03-00-00-1701
03-00-00-1702
03-00-00-1704
03-00-00-1706
03-00-00-1800
03-00-00-1801
03-00-00-1802

03-00-00-2000
03-00-00-2010
03-00-00-2013
03-00-00-2014
03-00-00-2023
03-00-00-2200
03-00-00-2203
03-00-00-2210
03-00-00-2230
03-00-00-2304
03-00-00-2307
03-00-00-2350
03-00-00-2360
03-00-00-2361

ASSETS

ZION BOND ESCROW HOLDING ACCT

RESTRICTED CASH - DEPOSITS
CASH IN BANK

ACCTS REGEIVABLE - CUSTOMERS
ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCTS
DUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTS

INVENTORY

LAND

BUILDINGS

VEHICLES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OTHER EQUIPMENT

SEWER FACILITIES

CIP - USDA PROJECT

CIP SEWER REPLACEMENT
DEPR RESERVE - BUILDINGS
DEPR RESERVE - VEHICLES
DEPR RESERVE - EQUIPMENT
DEPR RESERVE - MACHINERY
DEPR RESERVE - SWR FACILITIES
DEFERRED PENSION INFLOWS"

POST VALUATION CONTRIBUTIONS

DEFERRED OPEB OUTFLOWS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCRUED PAYROLL

FICA PAYABLE

WORKER'S COMP PAYABLE
ACCRUED OPEB PAYABLE
HOSPITAL INSURANCE PAYABLE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ACCRUED VACATION

ACCTS PAYABLE - INTEREST
SEWER DEPOSIT

INTERFUND PAYABLE

ZION INTERIM LOAN

NET PENSION LIABILITY
DEFERRED PENSION INFLOWS
DEFERRED OPEB INFLOWS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

SEWER FUND

315,673.31
134,795.10
2,821,707.19
101,754.36
10,159.93)
44,662.23
14,090.00
10,120.00
19,904.89
69,472.83
45,080.25
423,632.08
6,082,582.40
1,662,575.80

18,147,961.36

e

_—

12,386.80)
50,808.44)
45,357.30)
392,586.44)
4,095,676.55)
212,578.00
33,438.00
3,860.00

11,233.21
60.99)
5,831.53)
65,978.00
17.04
725,765.84
17,504.98
42,145.51
46.07)
130,000.00
17 604,340.48
617,417.00
6,654.00
10,449.00

25,536,912.34

—e

_—

19,225,566.47
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UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
03-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

SEWER FUND

6,696,218.38
80,166.99

6,776,385.37
_—

6,776,385.37
—_—

26,001,951.84
_—
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CITY OF YERINGTON

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

SEWER FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

03-00-00-3220 USDA TRIBE SEWER 51,550.00 51,550.00 175,000.00 123,450.00 29.5
03-00-00-3230 USDA CITY SEWER PROJECT .00 00 8,500,000.00 8,500,000.00 0

TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 51,550.00 51,550.00 8,675,000.00 8,623,450.00 8

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
03-15-00-3150 LATE FEES 1,150.56 1,150.56 1,500.00 349.44 76.7
03-15-00-3151 SEWER FEES 540,416.58 540,416.59 1,320,000.00 779,583.41 40.9
03-15-00-3179 MISC. OTHER INCOME .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0
03-15-00-3183 WILLOW CREEK CONTRACT 14,500.00 14,500.00 29,000.00 14,500.00 50.0
03-15-00-3185 CONNECT FEE REVENUE 3,800.00 3,800.00 45,000.00 41,200.00 8.4
03-15-00-3188 SEWER - LABOR REVENUE ( 6,735.00) ( 6,735.00) 00 6,735.00 .0

TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 553,132.15 553,132.15 1,398,000.00 844,867.85 39.6

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 604,682.15 604,682.15 10,073,000.00 9,468,317.85 6.0
03-00-00-2490 FUND BALANGCE 6,696,218.38

TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 604,682.15 7,300,900.53 10,073,000.00 2,772,099.47 72.5
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CITY OF YERINGTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

SEWER FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
EXPENDITURES
—_—
03-54-25-5110  SALARIES AND WAGES 168,752.18 158,752,18 306,075.00 147,322.82 51.9
03-54-25-5112  SALARIES & WAGES PARTTIME 6,802.50 6,802.50 00 ( 6,802.50) 0
03-54-25-6105 GROUP INSURANCE 27,932.52 27,932.52 62,475.00 34,542.48 447
03-54-25-6106 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 8,480.82 8,480.82 13,500.00 5,019.18 62.8
03-54-25-6107 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 40,904.48 40,904.48 88,762.00 47,857.52 46.1
03-54-25-6108 FEDERAL TAXES 3,814.12 3,814.12 5,900.00 2,085.88 64.7
03-54-25-6110  PUBLIC EMPL BENEFITS 1,553.82 1,553.82 4,500.00 2,946.18 34.5
03-54-25-6112 UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
03-54-25-7008 SEWER PERMITS .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0
03-54-25-7011 SUPPLIES/SERVICES 98,903.79 98,903,79 160,500.00 61,596.21 61.6
03-54-25-7018 BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS / DUES 2,707.90 2,707,90 500.00 ( 2,207.90) 5416
03-54-25-7026 LEGAL ADVERTISING .00 .00 500.00 500.00 0
03-54-25-7027 PROF. SVCS ENGINEER 700.00 700.00 10,000.00 9,300.00 7.0
03-54-25-7029 PROF SVCS - ACCOUNTING 00 .00 15,500.00 15,500.00 .0
03-54-25-7030 PROF SVCS - CITY ATTORNEY 9,314.76 9,314.76 20,000.00 10,685.24 46.6
03-54-25-7033  UTILITIES 49,806.07 49,806.07 53,500.00 3,693.93 83,1
03-54-25-7040 SCHOOLS / CONF / TRAVEL 1,217.64 1.217.64 1,250.00 32.36 97.4
03-54-25-7041 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MAINT 6,520.33 6,520.33 47,500.00 40,979.67 137
03-54-25-7043 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINT 24,004.55 24,004.55 49,500.00 25,495.45 485
03-54-25-7044 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINT 3,507.07 3,507.07 18,500.00 14,992,93 19.0
03-54-25-7046 TRASH DISPOSAL 1,387.40 1,387.40 3,800.00 2,412.60 36.5
03-54-25-7049 GAS, OIL, GREASE 644.99 644.99 1,000.00 355.01 64.5
03-54-25-7050 SEWER SAMPLES 6,539.00 6,539.00 8,100.00 1,561.00 80.7
03—54—25;7052 WEED ABATEMENT .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
03-54-25-7057 INSURANGE 32,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 .00 100.0
03-54-25-7061 CHLORINE .00 .00 15,500.00 15,500.00 .0
03-54-25-7068 BAD DEBT EXPENSE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 0
03-54-25-7071 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 39,021.22 39,021.22 39,286.00 264.78 99.3
03-54-25-7073 USDA LOAN RES/INTEREST .00 .00 253,284.00 253,284.00 0
03-54-25-7074 INTEREST EXPENSE .00 .00 102,529.00 102,529.00 .0
03-54-25-9029 OPER .00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0
03-54-25-9091 USDA SEWER LINE PROJECT EXP .00 .00 4,500,000.00 4,500,000.00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 524,515.16 524,515.16 5,825,461.00 5,300,945,84 9.0
NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
03-55-25-8011 SEWER LINE CLEANING AND VIDEO .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENSES .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 524,515.16 524,515.16 5,925,461.00 5,400,945.84 8.9
CURRENT BALANCE 80,166.99 6,776,385.37 4,147,539.00 ( 2,628,846.37) 1634
_—
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 80,166,99 80,166.99 4,147,539.00 4,067,372.01 1.9
—_—
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ASSETS
04-00-00-1110  CASH IN BANK

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES
04-00-00-2310 DEFERRED REVENUE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
04-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

FIXED ASSET ACQ
1,390,053.54
1,390,053.54
—__’—_’_—’,_
1,172,596.09
1,172,596.09
217,308.38
149.07
217,457.45
e
217,457.45

-

1,390,053.54

e
_—
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CITY OF YERINGTON
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

FIXED ASSET ACQ
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
-_
INTEREST REVENUE
-
04-00-00-3151 NV ENERGY CHARGE POINT GRANT 149.07 148,07 00 ( 149.07) .0
—_— e - T
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 149.07 149.07 00 ¢ 149.07) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 149.07 149.07 00 ( 149.07) 0
-_— O
04-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 217,308.38
TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 146.07 217,457 45 00 ( 217,457 .45) 0

-—————______—————_______
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CITY OF YERINGTON
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

FIXED ASSET ACQ
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
EXPENDITURES
04-10-00-8084 CITY HALL / VEHICLE 00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00 .0
04-10-00-8094 SECURITY GATE 00 .00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0
POLICE
04-20-00-8083 VEHICLES .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0
TOTAL POLICE .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0
PUBLIC WORKS
04-25-00-8087 FLUSH TRUCK .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0
STREETS & ROADS
04-26-00-8089 ROADS/MAINTENANCE .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0
TOTAL STREETS & ROADS .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 .00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0
CURRENT BALANCE 149.07 21745745 ( 300,000.00) ( 517,457.45) 725
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 149.07 149.07 ( 450,000.00) ( 450,149.07) 0
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CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

MUN! COURT ASSESSMENTS

ASSETS
07-00-00-1110  CASH IN BANK - MUNI CRT ASSESS 26,871.20
-
TOTAL ASSETS 26,871.20
%
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
—_—
LIABILITIES
07-00-00-2305 ACCTS PAY TO STATE BOND FILING 100.00
————a
TOTAL LIABILITIES 100.00
FUND EQUITY
UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
07-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 26,164.47
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 426.73
e —
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 26,591.20
B
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 26,591.20
———
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 26,691.20
____——Q
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CITY OF YERINGTON

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

MUNI COURT ASSESSMENTS

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
07-14-00-3143  ADMIN. ASSESS. FEE 190.13 190.13 1,000.00 809.87 19.0
07-14-00-3144 COURT FACILITY FEE 271.60 271.60 1,025.00 753.40 26.5
07-14-00-3146 DOMESTIC VIOLENGE ASSESSMENT ( 35.00) ( 35.00) .00 35.00 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 426.73 426.73 2,025.00 1,598.27 211
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 426.73 426.73 2,025.00 1,598.27 211
07-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 26,164.47
TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 426.73 26,591.20 2,025.00 ( 24,566.20) 13132
CURRENT BALANCE 426.73 26,591.20 2,025.00 ( 24,566.20) 1313.2
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 426.73 428.73 2,025.00 1,598.27 2114
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CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

ASSETS

08-00-00-1110 CASH IN BANK { 205,983.64)
08-00-00-1111  ACCTS RECEIVABLE 5,145.40
08-00-00-1120 GRANT RECEIVABLE 38,911.00
_
TOTAL ASSETS ( 161,927.24)
%

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
%

FUND EQUITY
-_—

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
08-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 258,246.92
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTp ( 379,603.63)
- D)
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE ( 121,356.71)
TOTAL FUND EQUITY ( 121,356.71)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY ( 121,356.71)
%
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CITY OF YERINGTON

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

GRANT REVENUE
08-10-00-3109 ROOM TAXES 77,512.10 77,512.10 110,000.00 32,487.90 70.5
08-10-00-3143 FAA/ARP/MASTER/GRANT REVENUE .00 .00 31,235.00 31,235.00 .0
08-10-00-3159 FAA RUNWAY LIGHTS PROJECT .00 .00 157,000.00 157,000.00 .0
08-10-00-3170 ANIMAL SHELTER DONATION 3,966.06 3,966.,06 3,000.00 ( 966.06) 132.2
08-10-00-3203 FAA-ARPA-AIRPORT RESCUE GRANT 1,170.00 1,170.00 .00 ( 1,170.00) 0
08-10-00-3206 FAA AVIATION BIL GRANT 00 00 159,000.00 159,000.00 0
08-10-00-3207 DOT PED SCHOOL SAFETY .00 .00 598,000.00 598,000.00 0
08-10-00-3208 DONATIONS-PEDESTRIAN XING .00 .00 9,000.00 9,000.00 .0
08-10-00-3209 TRAVEL NV GRANT DOWNTOWN DEV .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0
08-10-00-3210 FAA GRANT REV 3-32-0022-023-20 149,585.75 149,585.75 00 ( 149,585.75) 0
08-10-00-3211 2023 FAA BIL GRANT 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 ( 3,200.00) .0
08-10-00-9099 ARPA GRANT .00 .00 325,000.00 325,000.00 0

TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 235,433.91 235,433.91 1,422,235.00 1,186,801.09 16.6

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 235,433.91 235,433.91 1,422,235.00 1,186,801.09 16.6
08-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 258,246.92

TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 235,433.91 493,680.83 1,422,235.00 928,554.17 34.7
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CITY OF YERINGTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
—_—
POLICE DEPT
08-14-20-8904 NDOT SAFE SCHOOLS GRANT 285.00 285.00 00 ( 285.00) .0
TOTAL POLICE DEPT 285.00 285.00 .00 ( 285.00) 0
PUBLIC WORKS
—_—
08-14-25-8080 ROOM TAX GRANT 2,935.00 2,935.00 00 2,935.00) 0
08-14-25-8090 ANIMAL SHELTER EXPENSE-DONATED 2,417.02 2,417.02 3,000.00 582.98 80.6
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 5,352.02 5,352.02 3,000.00 ¢ 2,352.02) 178.4
_—
AIRPORT
08-14-27-8081 FAA MASTER PLAN 2020 EXPENSE 945.70 94570 00 ( 945.70) .0
08-14-27-8101 ARPA GRANT EXPENDITURES 380,201.76 380,201.76 00 380,201.76) 0
08-14-27-8103 FAA-ARPA-AIRPORT RESCUE GRANT 990.00 990.00 .00 990.00) .0
08-14-27-8106 2023 FAA BIL GRANT 34,209.38 34,209.38 00 ( 34,209.38) .0
08-14-27-8903 BACKFLOW DEVICE PROGRAM .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0
08-14-27-8904 DOT PED SCHOOL SAFETY .00 .00 675,000.00 675,000.00 0
08-14-27-8905 FAA AVIATION BIL GRANT EXPENSE .00 00 159,000.00 159,000.00 .0
08-14-27-8906 FAA RUNWAY LIGHTS PROJECT .00 .00 167,000.00 157,000.00 .0
08-14-27-8907 ARPA YERINGTON FOOD PANTRY .00 .00 9,600.00 9,600.00 .0
TOTAL AIRPORT 416,346.84 416,346.84 1,030,600.00 614,253.16 404
PARKS
08-14-35-8087 PARK PROJEGCT 11,223.46 11,223.46 00 ( 11,223.46) 0
—_—
TOTAL PARKS 11,223.46 11,223.46 00 ( 11,223.46) 0
DEPARTMENT 36
08-14-36-8086 TRAVEL NV GRANT EXPENSE 00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0
08-14-36-8088 MASTER PLAN CONSULTANT 00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00
08-14-36-8089 FAA GRANT EXP 3-32-0022-023-20 149,417.00 149,417.00 00 ( 149,417.00)
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 36 149,417.00 149,417.00 65,000.00 ¢ 84,417.00) 2299
_—
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CITY OF YERINGTON
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

08-56-35-7012 ROOM TAX GRANT EXPENDITURES .00 .00 28,000.00 28,000.00 .0
08-56-35-8036 SM. BUSINESS RELIEF 23,708.38 23,709.38 .00 23,709.38) .0
08-56-35-8080 ROOM TAX STATE REMITTANCE 3,263.94 3,283.94 5,050.00 1,786.06 64.6
08-56-35-8081 ROOM TAX COUNTY REMITTANCE 5,438.90 5,439.90 9.885.00 4,455.10 56.0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 35 32,413.22 32,413.22 42,945.00 10,531.78 75.5

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 615,037.54 615,037.54 1,141,545.00 526,507.46 53.9

CURRENT BALANCE ( 379,60383) ( 121,356.71) 280,690.00 402,046.71 ( 43.2)

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD ( 379,603.63) ( 379,603.63) 605,690.00 985,203.63 ( 62.7)
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CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANGE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

UNEMPLOYMENT RS
ASSETS
09-00-00-1110 CASH IN BANK ( 384.00)
—_—
TOTAL ASSETS ( 384.00)
%
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
09-00-00-2200 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ( 384.00)
L
TOTAL LIABILITIES ( 384.00)
_— 7
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY ( 384.00)
%
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CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

COMPENSATED ABSENCE FUND

ASSETS
11-00-00-1110  CASH IN BANK 23,305.80
TOTAL ASSETS 23,305.80
—_——
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
FUND EQUITY
UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
11-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 23,305.80
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 23,305.80
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 23,305.80
S n—
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 23,305.80
N
01/17/2024 08:15AM  PAGE: 31

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED



CITY OF YERINGTON
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

COMPENSATED ABSENCE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
_
11-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 23,305.80
TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER .00 23,305.80 .00 ( 23,305.80) .0
S— ¥
CURRENT BALANCE .00 23,305.80 .00 ( 23,305.80) .0
—_—
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 01/17/2024  08:15AM  PAGE: 32



CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANGE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

WILLOW CREEK WATER FUND

ASSETS
22-00-00-1110 CASH IN BANK 56,735.72
22.00-00-1111 ACCTS RECEIVABLE - CUSTOMERS 5,720.70
————ae————
TOTAL ASSETS 62,456.42
—_—
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
22.00-00-2200 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 58.18
22-00-00-2202 DUE TO LYON COUNTY 7,165.81
22-00-00-2230 ACCTS PAYABLE - METER DEPOSITS 8,042.21
TOTAL LIABILITIES 15,266.20
FUND EQUITY
UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
22.00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 42,357.73
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 2,981.07
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 45,338.80
e —
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 45,338.80
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 60,605.00
—_——
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CITY OF YERINGTON
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WILLOW CREEK WATER FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
22-15-00-3150 LATE FEES 81.35 81.35 .00 ¢ 81.35) 0
22-15-00-3151 WATER METER REPLACEMENT 225.14 22514 00 225.14) 0
22-15-00-3152 SALE OF WATER 36,628.75 36,628.75 00 ¢ 36,628.75) 0
22-15-00-3175 ADMIN/HOOKUP FEE 332.04 332.04 00 ( 332.04) 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 37,267.28 37,267.28 00 37,267.28) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 37,267.28 37,267.28 00 ( 37,267.28) .0
22-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE 42,357.73
TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 37,267.28 79,625.01 .00 79,625.01) .0
—_—
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CITY OF YERINGTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WILLOW CREEK WATER FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL UNEXPENDED PCNT
EXPENDITURES

22-54-25-7002 A/P WATER RCPT PMT 34,286.21 34,286.21 .00 34,286.21) .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 34,286.21 34,286.21 .00 34,286.21) 0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 34,286.21 34,286.21 .00 34,286.21) .0

CURRENT BALANCE 2,981.07 45,338.80 .00 45,338.80) .0

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 2,981.07 2,981.07 .00 2,981.07) .0
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CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

WILLOW CREEK SEWER FUND
ASSETS
23-00-00-1110 CASH IN BANK { 43,211.42)
23-00-00-1111 ACCTS RECEIVABLE - CUSTOMERS 4,486.32
e
TOTAL ASSETS ( 38,725.10)
%
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
23-00-00-2200 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 21,53
23-00-00-2202 DUE TO LYON COUNTY 3,974.89
23-00-00-2230 ACCTS PAYABLE - METER DEPOSITS 2,658.37
_
TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,654.79
FUND EQUITY
UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
23-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE ( 47,439.39)
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 914.98
—ee o
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE ( 46,524.41)
TOTAL FUND EQUITY ( 46,524.41)
e
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY ( 39,869.62)
%
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CITY OF YERINGTON
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WILLOW CREEK SEWER FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
23-15-00-3150 LATE FEES 46.30 46.30 00 46.30) .0
23-15-00-3151 SEWER FEES 21,102.48 21,102.48 00 21,102.48) 0
TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE} 21,148.78 21,148.78 00 ( 21,148.78) .0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 21,148.78 21,148.78 .00 ¢ 21,148.78) .0
23-00-00-2490 FUND BALANCE ( 47,439.39)
TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER 2114878 ( 26,290.61) .00 26,290.61 .0
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WILLOW CREEK SEWER FUND
PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
_—
EXPENDITURES
——— o
23-54-25-7002 A/P SEWER RCPT PMT 18,293.56 18,293.56 .00 ¢ 18,293.56) 0
23-54-25-7033 UTILITIES 1,940.24 00 1,940.24) 0
_
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 20,233.80 20,233.80 00 ¢ 20,233.80) .0
— e
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 20,233.80 20,233.80 00 ( 20,233.80) 0
—_—— T
CURRENT BALANCE 91498 | 46,524.41) .00 46,524 41 .0
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 914.98 00 ¢ 914.98) .0
-
-

CITY OF YERINGTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023
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CITY OF YERINGTON
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2023

CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER FUND

ASSETS
25.00-00-1110 CASH IN BANK - CRYSTAL CLEAR 9,041.82
25.00-00-1112 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - MISC 16.42
E—
TOTAL ASSETS 9,058.24
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
FUND EQUITY
UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 13,661.47
BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 13,561.47
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 13,561.47
R ———
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 13,561.47
ey
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CHARGES FOR SERVICES
-_—

25-15-00-3152 CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER FEES

TOTAL {SEGTITLE[S SOURCE}
TOTAL FUND REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE AND CARRY OVER

CURRENT BALANCE

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

CITY OF YERINGTON
REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023
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